
Washington Foundational Community Supports 

Provider Directory 
Directorio de Proveedores 

Washington 

WAAGP-PD-013534-22

844-451-2828 (TTY 711) 
myamerigroup.com/washington-fcs 

https://myamerigroup.com/washington-fcs


 
 

 

 
 

   
 

  
   

 
 

 
 
 

   
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Washington Foundational Community 
Supports 

Provider Directory 
Directorio de proveedores 

Washington 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) 
www.myamerigroup.com/washington-fcs 

WAAGP-PD-013534-22 



Washington Foundational Community Supports Provider 

Directory / Washington Asistencia Comunitaria Fundamental 

Directorio de proveedores 

Table of Contents / Tabla de contenido  

PAGE 

Symbol Index/Índice de símbolos ...................................................................................... 1 

Need Help Finding Housing or Employment?/¿Necesita ayuda para encontrar vivienda o 

empleo?  .............................................................................................................................. 5 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado  ........................................................................ 7 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya  ............................................................................ 17 

Index of Providers / Índice de proveedores  ........................................................................ 25 

Updated as of November 2023 





 

             
 

    

        

      
   

     
 

   
       

    

           

    
   

 

   
  

 

 
     

 
     

       

          

       

            
         

              
           

    
         

            
 

 
 
 

            
      
   
       

11 

Symbols Index 

You may find these symbols next to provider names and addresses. These symbols mean the 
provider: 

A Treats older adults. Pharmacy offers home delivery services. 

B Treats people with [behavioral health] 
needs. 

Pharmacy is open 24 hours a day. 

Is board certified. Is wheelchair accessible and for people 
with a disability or disabilities. 

D Treats people with disabilities. Completed culturally competent care 
training offered by the U.S. Department of 
Health & Human Services. 

** Receives ongoing training. * Is not taking new patients at this time. 

# Offers Early and Periodic Screening, 
Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT) 
services. 

Offers telemedicine, telehealth or 
telemonitoring services. 

Location is close to public 
transportation access. 

Has an after-hours contact number. 

H Treats people with HIV/AIDS. Provides family planning services. 

All providers treat people of all ages unless otherwise noted. 

These symbols mean the provider facility has: 

Basic Basic access for people with a disability or disabilities. This means access to parking, 
buildings, elevators, the doctor’s office, the exam room and therestrooms. 

Limited Limited access for people with a disability or disabilities. This means some access to 
one or more features is missing like parking, buildings, elevators, the doctor’s office, 
exam rooms and restrooms. 

P Accessible parking spaces, including van accessible spaces. 
Pathways with curbed ramps between the parking lot, office and drop-off 
locations. 

EB Curbed ramps and other ramps wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter. 
Handrails on both sides of ramps. 
An accessible entrance. 
Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter. 

WAAGP-PD-013534-22 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 

      

       
      
     
      
              

           
        

        
    

       
       
              

         
             

   
      
        
       
             

               
          

22 

Door handles that are easy to use. 

IB Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter. 
Door handles that are easy to use. 
Wide interior ramps with handrails. 
Stairs, if present, with handrails. 
An elevator, if present, that is available to use anytime the building is open, 
easy-to-hear sounds and Braille buttons within reach, and room for people 
using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around. 
A platform lift, if present, can be used without help. 

R A restroom with: 
Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter. 
Doors that are easy to open. 
Room for people using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around and close the 
door. 
Grab bars for easy transfer from wheelchair to toilet. 
An accessible sink where the faucets, soap and toilet paper are easy to reach. 

E An exam room with: 
An entrance with an accessible, clear path. 
Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter. 
Doors that are easy to open. 
Room for a person using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around. 

T An exam table that moves up and down. The scale has handrails to help people using 
a wheelchair or scooter. The weight scale can accommodate a wheelchair. 



 

   

               
     

        

    
 

       

          
     

    
 

     
     

     
   

        

   
   

 

     
  

 

 
 

       
  

        
      

          
      

 

 
    

              
 

        

         
        

 
            

              
            

33 

Índice de símbolos 

Podrá ver estos símbolos al lado de los nombres y direcciones de los proveedores.Estos 
símbolos significan que el proveedor: 

A Trata a adultos mayores. La farmacia ofrece servicio de entrega a 
domicilio. 

B Trata a personas con necesidades de 
salud del comportamiento. 

La farmacia está abierta las 24 horas del 
día. 

Cuenta con Certificación de la Junta. Cuenta con acceso para sillas de rueda y 
para personas con alguna discapacidad. 

D Trata a personas con discapacidades. Ha completado la capacitación médica 
competente desde la perspectiva cultural, 
ofrecida por el U.S. Department of Health 
& Human Services. 

** Se capacita constantemente. * No está aceptando nuevos pacientes en 
este momento. 

# Ofrece servicios de evaluación, 
diagnóstico y tratamiento tempranos 
y periódicos (EPSDT). 

Ofrece servicios de telemedicina, telesalud 
o telemonitoreo. 

Su ubicación está cerca del acceso al 
transporte público. 

Cuenta con un número de contacto para 
comunicarse fuera del horario de atención 
habitual. 

H Trata a personas con HIV/SIDA. Days of the week/Días de la semana: 
M=L, Tu=Ma, W=Mi, Th=J, F=V, Sa=S, Su=D 

Presta servicios de planificación 
familiar. 

Todos los proveedores atienden a personas de todas las edades, excepto que se especifique lo 
contrario. 

Estos símbolos significan que el centro proveedor cuenta con: 

Básico Acceso básico para personas con alguna discapacidad. Esto significa acceso a 
estacionamiento, edificios, ascensores, consultorio del doctor, sala de examen y 
baños. 
Acceso limitado para personas con alguna discapacidad. Esto significa que no 
cuenta con acceso a uno o más servicios, como el estacionamiento, los edificios, los 
ascensores, el consultorio del doctor, la sala de examen y los baños. 

Limitado 

WAAGP-PD-013534-22 



 
 

 

 
 
 
 

       
        

      
        

          
     

 
           

  
      

           
   

       
     
      
             

          
               

   
          

    
            

   
      
               

  
               

              
  

      
         
            

   
      
              

 
               

             
     

44 

P Lugar para estacionar (accesible), incluso lugar para camionetas. 
Senderos con rampas antideslizantes entre el estacionamiento, el 
consultorio y las áreas de descenso. 

EB Rampas antideslizantes y otras rampas lo suficientemente anchas como para 
que pase una silla de ruedas o una silla motorizada. 
Pasamanos en ambos lados de la rampa. 
Ingreso accesible. 
Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de ruedas 
o una silla motorizada. 
Picaportes que son fáciles de usar. 

IB Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de ruedas 
o una silla motorizada. 
Picaportes que son fáciles de usar. 
Rampas interiores amplias con pasamanos. 
Escaleras con pasamanos (si hubiera). 
Un ascensor (si hubiera) que se puede usar en cualquier horario mientras el 
edificio esté abierto, sonidos perceptibles y botones en Braille al alcance de 
la mano, así como espacio para que las personas en silla de ruedas o en silla 
motorizada puedan girar. 
Una plataforma elevadora (si hubiera) que se puede usar sin ayuda. 

R Un baño con: 
Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de ruedas 
o una silla motorizada. 
Puertas que se abren con facilidad. 
Sala para que las personas en silla de ruedas o silla motorizada puedan girar 
y cerrar la puerta. 
Barras de sostén para que pueda pasar sin problemas de la silla de ruedas al 
retrete. 
Un lavabo accesible para alcanzar y usar las llaves, el jabón y el papel 
higiénico fácilmente. 

E Una sala de examen con: 
Un ingreso con un sendero despejado y accesible. 
Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de ruedas 
o una silla motorizada. 
Puertas que se abren con facilidad. 
Espacio para que las personas en silla de ruedas o silla motorizada puedan 
girar. 

T Una mesa de examen que se sube y se baja. La balanza tiene pasamanos para 
conveniencia de las personas en silla de ruedas o silla motorizada. Las sillas de 
ruedas pueden ponerse sobre la balanza. 



 
 

    
  

       
         

 
     

  
 

   
 

          
            

  
         

       
     
       
     

        

       
      

  
     

                
   

                  
           

55 

Need help finding housing or employment? You may qualify for our new 
housing and employmentbenefits! 

Foundational Community Supports (FCS) is a program with benefits for supportive housing and 
supported employment for people with Apple Health (Medicaid). If you qualify, Amerigroup 
Washington, Inc.will work with your health plan and housing and employment provider to help 
you find andmaintain a job and/or stable independent housing. 

What is supportive housing? 

With supportive housing services, we can help you: 
Find a place to live. 
Keep yourhome. 
Move out of an institution and into the community. 
Find extra local services that can help with your housing needs. 

What is supported employment? 
You’ll work with an employment specialist who can help you: 

Find a job by helping you: 
- Fill out jobapplications 
- Prepare for pre-hire tests and questionnaires 
- Reach out to employers 
Keep your job by helping you get: 
- On-the-job support 
- Education 
- Training 
- Coaching 

To qualify for these benefits, you must: 
Qualify for Apple Health (Medicaid) (you don’t have to be an Amerigroup Apple Health 
(Medicaid) member) 
Meet the requirements for complex needs 

Find out if you qualify! Call 1-844-451-2828 (TTY711) Monday through Friday from 8a.m. to 5 p.m. 
Or email FCSTPA@amerigroup.com. 

If you do not speak English, we can help. If you need information in another language or an 
alternate format, it will be provided at no cost to you. 

mailto:FCSTPA@amerigroup.com


 

 

 
 
 

   
     

    
          

  
         

    
 

    
          

      
    
      
          

 
 

      
          

         
     
          
     

          
    
  
  
  

   
         

    
   

                
              

 
    

        
 
 
 

6 

¿Necesita ayuda para encontrar viviendao empleo? Ustedpuede reunir los 
requisitos para nuestros nuevos beneficiosde vivienda y empleo. 

Foundational Community Supports (FCS) (Asistenciacomunitariafundamental) es un programa 
que brinda beneficios de asistenciapara vivienday empleo con apoyo para personas conApple 
Health (Medicaid). Si reúne los requisitos, Amerigroup Washington, Inc. colaborará con su plan 
de saludy proveedorde vivienday empleo a fin de ayudarle a encontrar y conservar un trabajo 
y/o unaviviendaindependiente estable. 

¿Qué es la asistencia para vivienda? 

Gracias a los servicios de asistenciapara viviendapodemos ayudarlo a hacer lo siguiente: 
Encontrar un lugar para vivir 
Conservar su hogar 
Reinsertarse en la comunidad al dejar una institución 
Encontrar servicios adicionales en su área que puedan asistirlo con sus necesidades de 
vivienda 

¿Qué es el empleo con apoyo? 
Trabajará con un especialistalaboral que lo ayudará a hacer lo siguiente. 

Encontrar un empleo. Para eso, lo ayudará a: 
- Completar solicitudes de empleo 
- Prepararse para pruebas y cuestionarios previos a la contratación 
- Contactar a los empleadores 
Conservar el empleo. Para eso, lo ayudará a conseguir: 
- Asistenciaen el empleo 
- Educación 
- Capacitación 
- Acompañamiento 

Para poderobtener estos beneficios, deberá: 
Calificar para Apple Health (Medicaid)no es necesario que sea miembro de 
Amerigroup Apple Health (Medicaid)) 
Reunirlos requisitos para necesidades complejas 

Averigüe si cumple con los requisitos. Llame al 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) de lunes a viernes, de 
8 a. m. a 5 p. m., o envíe un correo electrónico a FCSTPA@amerigroup.com. 

Si no habla inglés, podemos ayudarlo. Si necesitaesta información en otro idiomao en un 
formato alternativo, se le proporcionará sin costo alguno. 

mailto:FCSTPA@amerigroup.com


If you want to know more about a provider, please call the FCS Program at 1-844-451-2828.
Si desea saber mãs sobre un proveedor, llame a FCS Program al 1-844-451-2828.  

7 

Clark County / Condado de Clark
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Asotin County / 
Condado de Asotin 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Asotin County 
Community Svcs 
549 5th St Ste A 
Clarkston 99403 
(509) 758-8349 

Quality Behavioral 
Health 
900 7th St 
Clarkston 99403 
(509) 758-3341 

Benton County / 
Condado de Benton 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Catholic Charities Of 
The Diocese Of 
Yakima 
2139 Van Giesen St 
Richland 99354 
(509) 946-4645 

Columbia Industries 
900 S Dayton St 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 582-4142 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
7401 W Grandridge 
Blvd Ste 101 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 378-7661 

Impact! Compassion 
Center 
220 W Kennewick Ave 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 205-4962 

Responding To 
Autism Svcs 
101 N Union St Ste 203 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 396-9230 

Sagebrush 
Employment Svcs Llc 
713 Jadwin Ave Ste 3 
Richland 99352 
(253) 722-9524 

Three Rivers Therapy 
10505 W Clearwater 
Ave 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 378-5553 

Chelan County / 
Condado de Chelan 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Catholic Charities Of 
The Diocese Of 
Yakima 
145 S Worthen St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-6761 

Chelan-Douglas 
Community Action 
Council 
620 Lewis St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-6156 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
620 N Emerson St Ste 
301 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 470-9380 

Elmview 
23 S Wenatchee Ave 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 415-8014 

Hopesource 
304 S Mission St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 925-1448 

Women's Resource 
Ctr Of North Central 
Washington 
1207 Cashmere St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-0121 

202 Palouse St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-0121 

206 Palouse St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-0121 

Clallam County / 
Condado de Clallam 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Morningside 
113 S Valley St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 452-7919 

Olympic Community 
Action Programs 
228 W 1st St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 452-4726 

Olympic Personal 
Growth Ctr 
390 E Cedar St 
Sequim 98382 
(360) 681-8463 

Peninsula Behavioral 
Health 
112A E 8th St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 457-0431 

118 E 8th St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 457-0431 

138 W 2nd St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 457-0431 

490 S 5th Ave 
Sequim 98382 
(360) 457-0431 

Clark County / 
Condado de Clark 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Columbia River 
Mental Health 
Services 
1012 Esther St 
Vancouver 98660 
(360) 750-7033 

20 Nw 20th Ave Ste B 
Battle Ground 98604 
(360) 597-9731 

6926 Ne Fourth Plain 
Blvd 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 993-3031 

7415 Ne 94th Ave 
Vancouver 98662 
(360) 253-6019 

9105 Ne Highway 99 
Ste 201A 
Vancouver 98665 
(360) 597-9721 

Compass Career 
Solutions 

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 4317 Ne Thurston Way 

Ste 110 

S
u
p
p
o
rte
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

Vancouver 98662 
(360) 735-0694 

Consumer Voices Are 
Born 
10201 Ne Fourth Plain 
Blvd 
Vancouver 98662 
(360) 253-4036 

1601 E 4th St Bldg 17 
Ste A 114 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 397-8050 

Family Behavioral 
Health Vancouver 
9300 Ne Oak View Dr 
Vancouver 98662 
(253) 502-2603 

Helping Professionals 
Wellness Ctr 
5007 Ne St Johns Rd 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 687-0693 

Lifeline Connections 
1601 E 4th St 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 397-8246 

Lord's Gym 
Vancouver Usa 
2410 Grand Blvd 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 718-7279 



8 

Clark County / Condado de Clark
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Pacific Island 
Community Of 
Oregon Llc 
237 Ne Chkalov Dr Ste 
215 
Vancouver 98684 
(503) 680-1905 

Sea Mar Community 
Health Centers 
2018 Grand Blvd 
Vancouver 98661 
(800) 549-2493 

6221 Ne Fourth Plain 
Blvd Ste 130 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 831-0908 

Xchange Recovery 
21810 Ne 37th Ave 
Ridgefield 98642 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
e
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

(360) 573-7076 

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Cowlitz County / 
Condado de Cowlitz 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Community House On 
Broadway 
1105 Broadway St 
Longview 98632 
(360) 425-8679 

910 16th Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 560-0513 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
207 N 4th Ave Ste 100 
Kelso 98626 
(360) 577-5717 

Core Health 
1105 Broadway St 
Longview 98632 
(360) 425-8679 

748 14th Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 200-5419 

910 16th Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 560-0513 

Love Overwhelming 
1428 22nd Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 749-8056 

Lower Columbia Cap 
1526 Commerce Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 425-3430 

Douglas County / 
Condado de 
Douglas 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Family Health Centers 
1015 Columbia Ave 
Bridgeport 98813 
(509) 686-0603 

Ferry County / 
Condado de Ferry 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
65 N Keller St 
Republic 99166 
(509) 775-3341 

Franklin County / 
Condado de 
Franklin 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
2715 Saint Andrews 
Loop Ste C 
Pasco 99301 
(509) 412-1051 

Garfield County / 
Condado de 
Garfield 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Quality Behavioral 
Health 
856 W Main St 
Pomeroy 99347 
(509) 843-3791 

Grant County / 
Condado de Grant 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
1651 Pilgrim St 
Moses Lake 98837 
(509) 764-5631 

Goodwill Industries Of 
The Inland Northwest 
789 N Central Dr 
Moses Lake 98837 
(509) 344-0163 

Hopesource 
1101 S Pioneer Way 
Ste B 
Moses Lake 98837 
(509) 925-1448 

Renew 
203 Central Ave S 
Quincy 98848 
(509) 787-4466 

322 Fortuyn Rd 
Grand Coulee 99133 
(509) 633-1471 

76 Governement Way 
Ste 4 
Mattawa 99349 
(509) 932-0100 

840 E Plum St 
Moses Lake 98837 
(509) 765-9239 

Grays Harbor 
County / Condado 
de Grays Harbor 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Chaplains On The 
Harbor 
281 West Spokane Ave 
Westport 98595 
(360) 637-9962 

52 Arland Road 
Montesano 98563 
(360) 637-9962 

Coastal Community 
Action Program 
101 E Market St 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 533-5100 

Destination Hope And 
Recovery 
202 W Lovett St 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 310-7866 

Eugenia Ctr 
501 N Broadway St 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 740-9767 

Family Behavioral 
Health Aberdeen 
224 E Wishkah St 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 878-8248 

Morningside 
110 W Market St Ste 
206A 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 533-8820 

The Moore Wright 
Group 
1401 Simpson Ave 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 207-0188 

Island County / 
Condado de Island 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Opportunity Council 
1791 Ne 1st Ave 
Oak Harbor 98277 
(360) 679-2577 

Pioneer Center East 
275 Ne 10th Ave 
Oak Harbor 98277 
(360) 499-7011 

King County / 
Condado de King 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Anything Helps 
101 6th Ave S Ste 414 
Seattle 98104 
(505) 550-5507 



9 

King County / Condado de King
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Asian Counseling & 
Referral Svc 
3639 Martin Luther 
King Jr Way S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 805-8941 

655 156th Ave Se Ste 
225 
Bellevue 98007 
(206) 695-7600 

Cares Of Washington 
1833 N 105th St Ste 
202 
Seattle 98133 
(206) 938-1253 

Catholic Community 
Svcs King County 
100 23rd Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 323-6336 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Western 
Washington 
651 Strander Blvd Ste 
110 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 956-9571 

Communities Of 
Belonging 
4701 Sw Admiral Way 
Ste 172 
Seattle 98116 
(206) 605-5351 

Desc 
10507 Aurora Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(206) 417-0888 

110 Prefontaine Pl S 
Ste 102 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 467-4480 

1418 S Lane St 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 349-7224 

1618 S Lane St 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 349-7224 

1811 Eastlake Ave 
Seattle 98101 
(206) 957-0700 

204 3rd Ave S 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 587-2460 

2208 15th Ave W 
Seattle 98119 
(206) 285-1006 

222 Wall St Ste 100 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 441-3043 

3501 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 792-7462 

415 10th Ave 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 223-1533 

424 Minor Ave N 
Seattle 98109 
(206) 682-2376 

505 3rd Ave Ste 102 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 515-1555 

509 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 515-1545 

510 Minor Ave N 
Seattle 98109 
(206) 621-7027 

5270 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98118 
(206) 723-1883 

5444 Delridge Way Sw 
Seattle 98106 
(206) 937-1714 

606 12th Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 322-1763 

607 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 341-9575 

937 N 96th St 
Seattle 98103 
(206) 829-5899 

Disability 
Empowerment Center 
1401 E Jefferson St Ste 
506 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 545-7055 

16101 Ne 87th St Ste 
120 
Redmond 98052 
(206) 545-7055 

420 E Main St 
Auburn 98002 
(206) 545-7055 

Dream Investment 
Strategies Inc 
31811 Pacific Highway 
S Unit 187 
Federal Way 98003 
(801) 931-0702 

Enso 
16300 Christensen Rd 
Ste 340 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 829-2001 

Full Life Care 
800 Jefferson St Ste 
620 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 467-7033 

Glover Empower 
Mentoring 
827 Central Ave N 
Kent 98032 
(253) 277-2726 

Grace Connection 
Services 
45823 Se Edgewick Rd 
North Bend 98045 
(206) 657-3611 

Harborview Medical 
Center 
325 9th Ave 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 520-5000 

Heaven Race 
Ministries 
1032 Edmonds Ave Ne 
Renton 98056 
(206) 289-0653 

Hero House 
12838 Se 40th Pl 
Bellevue 98006 
(425) 614-1282 

Ikron Of Greater 
Seattle 
10303 Meridian Ave N 
Ste 204 
Seattle 98133 
(206) 420-7949 

3805 108th Ave Ne Ste 
204 
Bellevue 98004 
(425) 242-1713 

Low Income Housing 
Institute 
1253 S Jackson St Ste 
A 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 443-9935 

Mainstay At Seattle 
Central College 
1701 Broadway 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 934-5429 

Mateo Employment 
Svcs 
7315 127th Ave Se 
Newcastle 98056 
(425) 894-3021 

Multicare Behavioral 
Health 
202 N Division St Ste 
200 
Auburn 98001 
(253) 266-5543 

Mysti's Adult And 
Family Services 
5608 17th Ave Nw Ste 
824 

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Seattle 98107 

S
u
p
p
o
rte
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

(747) 466-0576 

Northwest Ctr 
1119 Sw 7th St 
Renton 98057 
(206) 285-9140 

7272 W Marginal Way 
S 
Seattle 98108 
(206) 285-9410 

Peer Kent 
216 W Gowe St 
Kent 98035 
(253) 277-4942 

Peer Seattle 
1520 Bellevue Ave Ste 
100 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 322-2437 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
11900 Beacon Ave S 
Seattle 98178 
(206) 772-6900 

901 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 470-3856 



10 

King County / Condado de King
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Skills 
715 30th St Ne 
Auburn 98002 
(206) 782-6000 

800 Nw 46th St 
Seattle 98107 
(206) 782-6000 

Solid Ground 
1501 N 45th St 
Seattle 98103 
(206) 694-6700 

6940 62nd Ave Ne 
Seattle 98115 
(206) 694-6700 

Sound Mental Health 
122 16th Ave 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 302-2700 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
e
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

14216 Ne 21st St 

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Bellevue 98007 
(425) 653-4900 

14270 Ne 21st St 
Bellevue 98007 
(425) 653-5000 

1600 E Olive St 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 302-2800 

4238 Auburn Way N 
Auburn 98002 
(253) 876-8910 

4240 Auburn Way N 
Auburn 98002 
(253) 876-7600 

600 Broadway Ste 170 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 302-2600 

6100 Southcenter Blvd 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 444-7800 

6400 Southcenter Blvd 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 444-3650 

St. Vincent De Paul 
13445 1st Ave S 
Burien 98168 
(206) 243-6370 

13555 Aurora Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(206) 573-4814 

5950 4th Ave S 
Seattle 98108 
(206) 767-9975 

Supported Solution 
6040 California Ave Sw 
Ste C 
Seattle 98136 
(806) 410-0717 

Trac Assoc 
1209 Central Ave S Ste 
113 
Kent 98032 
(253) 856-8880 

16300 Christensen Rd 
Ste 104 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 574-0863 

215 6th Ave N Ste 100 
Seattle 98109 
(206) 443-9999 

Transitional 
Resources 
2970 Sw Avalon Way 
Seattle 98126 
(206) 883-2051 

2980 Sw Avalon Way 
Seattle 98126 
(206) 883-2051 

Vadis 
10700 Meridian Ave N 
Ste 501 
Seattle 98133 
(206) 243-8806 

16000 Christensen Rd 
Ste 240 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 243-8806 

Valley Cities 
Counseling & 
Consultation 
10521 Meridian Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(253) 833-7444 

12736 33rd Ave Ne 
Seattle 98125 
(253) 833-7444 

1335 Cole St 
Enumclaw 98022 
(253) 833-7444 

13555 Aurora Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(253) 833-7444 

1537 Western Ave 
Seattle 98101 
(253) 833-7444 

221 Wells Ave S 
Renton 98057 
(253) 833-7444 

26401 Pacific Hwy S 
Des Moines 98198 
(253) 833-7444 

2704 I St Ne 
Auburn 98002 
(253) 833-7444 

33301 1st Way S 
Federal Way 98003 
(253) 833-7444 

8444 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98118 
(253) 833-7444 

Washington 
Vocational Svcs 
10740 Meridian Ave N 
Ste G3 
Seattle 98133 
(425) 774-3338 

We Care Daily Clinics 
3320 Auburn Way N 
Auburn 98002 
(253) 999-5750 

Workathon 
6947 Coal Creek Pkwy 
Se Ste 209 
Newcastle 98059 
(206) 778-2714 

Ymca Family Svs & 
Mental Health 
2100 24th Ave S Ste 
260 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 382-5340 

Kitsap County / 
Condado de Kitsap 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Eagles Wings 
Coordinated Care 
3029 Wheaton Way 
Bremerton 98310 
(360) 801-7039 

Kitsap Community 
Resources 
1201 Park Ave 
Bremerton 98337 
(360) 473-2047 

Kitsap Homes Of 
Compassion 
245 4th St. Ste 509 
Bremerton 98337 
(360) 245-0385 

7721 Beacon Pl Ne 
Unit 101 
Bremerton 98311 
(360) 621-0768 

Kitsap Mental Health 
Svcs 
1341 Bay St Ste F 
Port Orchard 98366 
(360) 373-5031 

1651 Ne Bentley Dr 
Bremerton 98311 
(360) 373-5031 

1975 Ne Fuson Rd 
Bremerton 98311 
(360) 415-6685 

4040 Wheaton Way 
Bremerton 98310 
(360) 415-3932 

5455 Almira Dr Ne 
Bremerton 98311 
(360) 373-5031 

900 Sheridan Rd 
Bremerton 98310 
(360) 415-5866 

Peninsula Community 
Health Svcs 
25989 Barber Cut Off 
Rd Ne 
Kingston 98346 
(360) 377-3776 

616 6th St 
Bremerton 98337 
(360) 377-3776 

Skookum Contract 
Svcs 
4525 Auto Center Way 
Bremerton 98312 
(360) 475-0756 



11 

Okanogan County / Condado de Okanogan
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Vadis 
3381 Nw Bucklin Hill Rd 
Ste B 
Silverdale 98383 
(253) 863-5173 

Kittitas County / 
Condado de Kittitas 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
220 W 4th Ave 
Ellensburg 98926 
(509) 925-9861 

402 E 1st St Ste 101 
Cle Elum 98922 
(509) 674-2340 

707 N Pearl St 
Ellensburg 98926 
(509) 925-7507 

Elmview 
204 E 6th Ave 
Ellensburg 98926 
(509) 925-6688 

Hopesource 
110 N Pennsylvania 
Ave 
Cle Elum 98922 
(509) 674-2375 

Klickitat County / 
Condado de 
Klickitat 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
112 W Main St 
Goldendale 98620 
(509) 773-5801 

432 Ne Tohomish St 
White Salmon 98672 
(509) 493-3400 

Lewis County / 
Condado de Lewis 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Cascade Community 
Healthcare 
228 Main Ave 
Morton 98356 
(360) 330-9044 

2428 W Reynolds Ave 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 330-9044 

Com Action Council 
Of Lewis Mason & 
Thurston Count 
409 N Tower Ave 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 736-1800 

Community Integrated 
Health Services 
1707 Cooks Hill Rd 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 261-6930 

Community Integrated 
Health Svcs 
1616 S Gold St 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 261-6930 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
1616 S Gold St Ste 7 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 699-0545 

440 N Market Blvd Ste 
A 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 577-5717 

Core Health 
104 S Rock St 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 807-4929 

Eugenia Ctr 
121 Nw Chehalis Ave 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 740-9767 

139 Nw Chehalis Ave 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 740-9767 

151 N Market Blvd Ste 
C 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 948-0203 

230 E State St 
Mossyrock 98564 
(360) 948-0203 

Lewis County Work 
Opportunities 
122 Sears Rd 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 345-1094 

1570 N National Ave 
Ste 216 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 748-9921 

Morningside 
605 W Main St Ste 4 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 807-2100 

Reliable Enterprises 
203 W Reynolds Ave 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 789-2332 

Lincoln County / 
Condado de Lincoln 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
1211 Merriam St 
Davenport 99122 
(509) 725-3001 

Mason County / 
Condado de Mason 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Be A Better You 
Counseling And 
Referral 
140 Ne State Route 
300 
Belfair 98528 
(360) 358-0948 

Career Quest Llp 
2025 Olympic Hwy N 
Ste 201 
Shelton 98584 
(360) 427-7300 

Com Action Council 
Of Lewis Mason & 
Thurston Count 
807 W Railroad Ave 
Shelton 98584 
(360) 438-1100 

Exceptional Foresters 
2009 W Railroad Ave 
Shelton 98584 
(360) 426-0077 

North Mason 
Resources 
140 Ne State Route 
300 
Belfair 98528 
(360) 552-2303 

Peninsula Community 
Health Svcs 
31 Ne State Route 300 
Ste 200 
Belfair 98528 
(360) 377-3776 

Okanogan County / 
Condado de 
Okanogan 

Supported

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Employment /

S
u
p
p
o
rte
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

Empleo Apoyado 

Family Health Centers 
1003 Koala Dr 
Omak 98841 
(509) 422-5700 

101 6th St 
Brewster 98812 
(509) 689-3789 

106 S Whitcomb Ave 
Okanogan 98840 
(509) 486-0114 

1321 Main St 
Oroville 98844 
(509) 476-4400 

520 Indian Dan Canyon 
Rd 
Brewster 98812 
(509) 689-2525 

525 Jay Ave 
Brewster 98812 
(509) 689-3455 

541 W 2nd Ave 
Twisp 98856 
(509) 997-2011 



12 

Okanogan County / Condado de Okanogan
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

626 2nd Ave S 
Okanogan 98840 
(509) 422-6705 

716 1st Ave S 
Okanogan 98840 
(509) 422-5700 

Okanogan Behavioral 
Healthcare 
1007 Koala Dr 
Omak 98841 
(509) 826-6191 

Pacific County / 
Condado de Pacific 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Coastal Community 
Action Program 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
e
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

1505 Pacific Ave N 

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Long Beach 98631 
(360) 533-5100 

500 W Robert Bush Dr 
South Bend 98586 
(360) 533-5100 

Pend Oreille County 
/ Condado de Pend 
Oreille 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Camas Center Clinic 
1821 Leclerc Rd N 
Cusick 99119 
(509) 789-7630 

Pierce County / 
Condado de Pierce 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Answers Counseling 
4423 Point Fosdick Dr 
Nw Ste 100-6 
Gig Harbor 98335 
(253) 851-1801 

521 Martin Luther King 
Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 851-1801 

Bima Therapeutic 
Svcs 
1106 Martin Luther 
King Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(206) 393-2273 

1120 S 11th St Ste 202 
Tacoma 98405 
(206) 393-2273 

Brwe 
506 102nd Street Ct S 
Tacoma 98444 
(253) 219-5076 

Cares Of Washington 
1501 Pacific Ave Ste 
315 
Tacoma 98402 
(206) 938-1253 

Caring With 
Compassion 
Community 
20113 96th Ave E 
Graham 98338 
(253) 375-5211 

Cjk Community 
Homes 
2367 Tacoma Ave S 
Ste 215 
Tacoma 98402 
(253) 507-3576 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
8815 S Tacoma Way 
Ste 200 
Lakewood 98499 
(253) 682-0370 

Comprehensive Life 
Resources 
1305 Tacoma Ave S 
Tacoma 98402 
(253) 396-5800 

201 160th St S Ste 302 
Spanaway 98387 
(253) 396-5800 

5262 Olympic Dr 
Gig Harbor 98335 
(253) 396-5800 

Develop Minded 
Therapies 
4040 S Tyler St Ste 9 
Tacoma 98409 
(253) 750-2664 

Ease 
6709 236th Street Ct E 
Graham 98338 
(253) 271-7435 

Family Behavioral 
Health Northend 
1001 N J St 
Tacoma 98403 
(253) 830-6242 

5410 N 44th St 
Tacoma 98407 
(253) 759-9544 

For The Culture 
Counseling Svcs 
4301 S Pine St Ste 92 
Tacoma 98409 
(253) 507-5534 

Job Community Svcs 
4111 S Meridian Ste 
201 
Puyallup 98373 
(253) 353-9796 

Metropolitan 
Development Council 
721 Fawcett Ave 
Tacoma 98402 
(253) 383-3921 

Morningside 
3906 S 74th St Ste 201 
Tacoma 98409 
(253) 301-0502 

Multicare Behavioral 
Health 
312 4th St Se 
Puyallup 98372 
(253) 697-8640 

Multicare Health 
System 
325 E Pioneer 
Puyallup 98372 
(253) 697-8400 

Nativity House 
702 S 14th St 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 502-1912 

Nessley Care 
14414 120th Ln E 
Puyallup 98374 
(253) 561-7843 

New Phoebe House 
Assn 
1001 Yakima Ave Ste 
14 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 267-5402 

712 Martin Luther King 
Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 383-7710 

Northwest Integrated 
Health 
3800 3rd St Se 
Puyallup 98374 
(253) 503-0226 

5929 Westgate Blvd 
Tacoma 98406 
(253) 503-0226 

9720 S Tacoma Way 
Lakewood 98499 
(253) 503-3666 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
758 St Helens Ave 
Tacoma 98402 
(253) 274-0484 

Rainier Recovery 
Centers Llc 
3214 50th St Ct Ste D 
305 
Gig Harbor 98335 
(253) 544-4772 

4909 108th St Sw 
Lakewood 98499 
(253) 544-4772 

Reestablishing Hope 
Llc 
1947 S Sprague Ave 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 495-3983 

2136 Martin Luther 
King Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 495-3983 

Ri International 
4210 20th St E Ste B 
Tacoma 98424 
(253) 235-5216 

Step By Step Family 
Support Ctr 
3303 8th Ave Se Ste A 
Puyallup 98372 
(253) 896-0903 



13 

Snohomish County / Condado de Snohomish
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Tacoma Recovery 
Cafe 
813 Martin Luther King 
Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 533-9361 

Tina Vaughn Dba 
Forever Changed 
Foundation 
6018 122nd St E 
Puyallup 98373 
(253) 765-1713 

7804 Yakima Ave 
Tacoma 98408 
(253) 282-0262 

Trac Assoc 
4301 S Pine St Ste 42 
Tacoma 98409 
(253) 472-1727 

Vadis 
1701 Elm St E 
Sumner 98390 
(253) 863-5173 

Work Point 
18313 71st St Nw 
Vaughn 98394 
(360) 434-1166 

Skagit County / 
Condado de Skagit 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Northwest 
614 Peterson Rd Ste 
200 
Burlington 98233 
(360) 856-3054 

Chinook Enterprises 
2026 N Laventure Rd 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 428-0140 

Community Action Of 
Skagitcounty 
330 Pacific Pl 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 416-7585 

45770 Main St 
Concrete 98237 
(360) 416-1735 

Family Promise Of 
Skagit Valley 
1005 S 3rd St 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 854-0743 

1006 Wicker Rd 
Sedro Woolley 98284 
(360) 854-0743 

1006B Wicker Rd 
Sedro Woolley 98284 
(360) 854-0743 

1013 Polte Rd 
Sedro Woolley 98284 
(360) 854-0743 

16759 Allen West Rd 
Bow 98232 
(360) 854-0743 

Northwest Regional 
Council 
301 Valley Mall Way 
Ste 100 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 676-6749 

Phoenix Recovery 
Svcs 
1601 E College Way 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 848-8437 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
1960 Thompson Dr 
Sedro Woolley 98284 
(360) 856-3186 

201 Lila Ln 
Burlington 98233 
(360) 759-7738 

Psychiatric Nurse 
Consulting & Therapy 
117 N 1st St Ste 55 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 588-4950 

Sunrise Community 
Mental Health 
2500 E College Way 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 336-3762 

Washington 
Vocational Svcs 
503 E Fairhaven Ave 
Burlington 98233 
(360) 419-0910 

Skamania County / 
Condado de 
Skamania 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Skamania County 
Community Health 
710 Sw Rock Creek Dr 
Stevenson 98648 
(509) 427-3850 

Snohomish County / 
Condado de 
Snohomish 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Bridgeways 
5801 23rd Dr W Ste 
104 
Everett 98203 
(425) 513-8213 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Northwest 
2722 Colby Ave Ste 
510 
Everett 98201 
(425) 257-1621 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Recovery Ctr 
1227 2nd St 
Marysville 98270 
(360) 652-2366 

2610 Wetmore Ave 
Everett 98201 
(425) 258-5270 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
500 Se Everett Mall 
Way Ste B214 
Everett 98208 
(509) 954-9929 

Compass Health 
Housing Services 
3301 Lombard Ave 
Everett 98201 
(425) 349-8172 

Helping Hands Project 
Organization 
1314 26th St 
Everett 98201 
(425) 760-8306 

Hope N Wellness Llc 
3021 Rucker Ave 
Everett 98201 
(360) 540-5104 

Housing Authority Of 
Snohomish County 
12711 4th Ave W 
Everett 98204 
(425) 290-8499 

Housing Hope 
5830 Evergreen Way 
Everett 98203 
(425) 347-6556 

Mentoring Assoc 
20227 80th Ave Ne Unit 
62 
Arlington 98223 
(425) 268-3874 

Pioneer Counseling 
Tacoma 
902 Pine St 
Everett 98201 
(360) 499-7011 

Sherwood Community 
Svcs 
402 91st Ave Ne 

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Lake Stevens 98258 

S
u
p
p
o
rte
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

(425) 334-4071 

Sunrise Community 
Mental Health 
811 Madison St 
Everett 98203 
(425) 212-4200 

Thup Behavioral 
Health 
16404 Highway 99 
Lynnwood 98037 
(425) 244-5023 

Trac Assoc 
8625 Evergreen Way 
Ste 106 
Everett 98208 
(425) 514-3358 

Volunteers Of 
America Western 
Washington 
2801 Lombard Ave 
Everett 98201 
(425) 259-3191 

2802 Broadway 
Everett 98201 
(425) 259-3191 



14 

Snohomish County / Condado de Snohomish
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Washington 
Vocational Svcs 
111 Se Everett Mall 
Way Ste C100 
Everett 98208 
(425) 774-3338 

Work Opportunities 
6515 202nd St Sw 
Lynnwood 98036 
(425) 778-2156 

Spokane County / 
Condado de 
Spokane 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Ability Employment 
Svcs 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
e
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

1212 N Washington St 

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Ste 124 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 242-3758 

Aim Community 
Services 
2715 E 31st Ave 
Spokane 99223 
(509) 381-5116 

Artisans 
200 E 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 325-4489 

Camas Center Clinic 
934 S Garfield Rd 
Airway Heights 99001 
(509) 789-7630 

Career Path Services 
Employment And 
Training 
130 S Arthur St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 867-8188 

Catholic Charities Of 
Spokane 
101 E Hartson Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 624-9788 

19 W Pacific Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 340-9329 

1960 N Holy Names Ct 
Spokane 99224 
(509) 960-8632 

32 W Pacific Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-7821 

917 E Trent Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 991-9345 

Community-Minded 
Enterprises 
2001 N Division St Ste 
130 
Spokane 99207 
(509) 209-2653 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
1212 N Washington Ste 
112 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 808-2264 

5709 W Sunset Hwy 
Ste 100 
Spokane 99224 
(509) 209-2750 

Compassionate 
Addiction Treatment 
215 W 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 919-3362 

Consistent Care 
Support Svcs 
101 W Indiana Ave 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 392-6965 

Enso 
508 W 6th Ave Ste 400 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 329-6010 

Freedom Consulting 
720 N Argonne Rd Ste 
E 
Spokane Valley 99212 
(509) 241-3081 

Frontier Behavioral 
Health 
107 S Division St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

124 E Pacific Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

124 E Short Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

127 W Boone Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 838-4651 

131 S Division St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

1401 N Calispel St 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 838-4651 

2102 E Sprague Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

2118 E Sprague Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

29 E 1st Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

317 N Pines Rd 
Spokane Valley 99206 
(509) 838-4651 

400 S Jefferson St Ste 
114 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 838-4651 

505 E North Foothills Dr 
Spokane 99207 
(509) 838-4651 

505 N Argonne Rd Ste 
B206 
Spokane Valley 99212 
(509) 838-4651 

5125 N Market St 
Spokane 99217 
(509) 838-4651 

5901 N Lidgerwood St 
Ste 115 
Spokane 99208 
(509) 838-4651 

7 S Howard St Ste 321 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 838-4651 

Goodwill Industries Of 
The Inland Northwest 
130 E 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 462-0513 

Housing Navigator 
1223 W Montgomery 
Ave 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 519-4400 

M.H.A. Speakout 
Speakup 
418 E Pacific Ave Ste 
102 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 385-5286 

New Horizon Care Ctr 
2308 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

2317 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

2318 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

2324 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

518 S Browne St 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 456-5465 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
5998 Highway 291 Ste 
2 
Nine Mile Falls 99026 
(509) 465-2200 

Passages Family 
Support 
1002 N Superior St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 892-9241 

Pathway House 
222 S Howard St 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 456-0481 

Pathways Of 
Washington 
1050 N Argonne Rd Ste 
100 
Spokane 99212 
(509) 209-8990 

Peer Washington 
425 W 1st Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 867-3778 



15 

Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Pioneer Center East 
1328 W Gardner Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 503-6061 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
3400 W Garland Ave 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 325-2355 

910 W Boone Ave Ste 
201 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 325-7232 

Revive Counseling 
Spokane 
130 S Arthur St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 413-2950 

2222 N Monroe St 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 413-2950 

701 W 7th Ave Ste 
107C 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 413-2950 

Skils'kin 
4004 E Boone Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 326-6760 

The Carlyle 
206 S Post St 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1999 

The Hope Club 
203 N Washington St 
Ste 200P 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 280-7805 

Transitions 
1805 W 9th Ave 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 747-9222 

3080 N Hemlock St 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 795-8411 

3104 W Fort George 
Wright Dr 
Spokane 99224 
(509) 496-0396 

3128 N Hemlock St 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 328-6702 

920 W 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 455-4249 

Triumph Community 
Services 
207 W Nora Ave 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 443-4565 

Volunteers Of 
America Of Eastern 
Washington 
525 W 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 688-1102 

Stevens County / 
Condado de 
Stevens 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
165 E Hawthorne Ave 
Colville 99114 
(509) 684-4597 

301 E Clay Ave Ste 201 
Chewelah 99109 
(509) 935-4808 

982 E Columbia Ave 
Ste 201 
Colville 99114 
(509) 685-5000 

Thurston County / 
Condado de 
Thurston 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Capital Clubhouse 
1000 Cherry St Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 357-2582 

Career Path Services 
Employment And 
Training 
929 Lakeridge Dr Sw 
Olympia 98502 
(360) 786-5230 

Career Quest Llp 
1107 Eastside St Se 
Ste B 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 427-7300 

Com Action Council 
Of Lewis Mason & 
Thurston Count 
3020 Willamette Dr Ne 
Lacey 98516 
(360) 438-1100 

Exceptional Foresters 
400 Union Ave Se Ste 
200 Ofc 205 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 426-0077 

Family Behavioral 
Health Olympia 
1011 10th Ave Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 878-8248 

Family Support Ctr Of 
South Sound 
3545 7th Ave Sw Ste 
200 
Olympia 98502 
(360) 754-9297 

837 7th Ave Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 754-9297 

Housing Authority Of 
Thurston County 
1206 12th Ave Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 918-5832 

Morningside 
809 Legion Way Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 943-0512 

Olympic Health & 
Recovery Svcs 
612 Woodland Square 
Loop Se Ste 401 
Lacey 98503 
(360) 763-5828 

Peer Olympia 
522 Franklin St Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 522-9060 

Supreme Living 
1420 Marvin Rd Ne 
Olympia 98516 
(360) 639-7002 

6604 Martin Way E 
Olympia 98516 
(360) 639-7002 

Vadis 
3025 Limited Ln Nw Ste 
105 
Olympia 98502 
(360) 522-0020 

Walla Walla County / 
Condado de Walla 
Walla 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Blue Mountain Action 
Council 
8 E Cherry St 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 529-4980 

Blue Mountain 
Industries 
2616 Isaacs Ave 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 525-5433 

Central Washington

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Comprehensive

S
u
p
p
o
rte
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

Mental Health 
1520 Kelly Pl Ste 234 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 524-2920 

The Star Project 
321 Wellington Ave 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 525-3612 

Walla Walla Alliance 
For The Homeless 
7 Rees Ave N 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 876-6636 

Whatcom County / 
Condado de 
Whatcom 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Advancement 
Northwest 
410 W Bakerview Rd 
Spc 107 Ste 110 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 685-4241 



16 

Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado 

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado 

Cascade Connections 
1611 N State St 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 647-9087 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Northwest 
1133 Railroad Ave Ste 
100 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 676-2164 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Recovery Ctr 
515 Lakeway Dr 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 676-2187 

Lake Whatcom Ctr 
609 Northshore Dr 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 676-6000 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
e
d
 E
m
p
lo
y
m
e
n
t  

E
m
p
le
o
 a
p
o
y
a
d
o
 

Lifeline Connections 
4120 Meridian St Ste 
220 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 922-3030 

Lydia Place 
1430 N Garden St 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 671-7663 

1701 Gladstone St 
Bellingham 98229 
(360) 306-0253 

Northwest Regional 
Council 
600 Lakeway Dr Ste 
100 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 676-6749 

Opportunity Council 
1111 Cornwall Ave 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 734-8396 

625 Cornwall Ave 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 734-5121 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
2030 Division St 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 676-2020 

Take Aim Independent 
Living Solutions 
5508 Poplar Pl 
Ferndale 98248 
(360) 305-2251 

Work Opportunities 
192 E Bakerview Rd 
Ste 202 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 360-3957 

Yakima County / 
Condado de Yakima 

Supported 
Employment / 
Empleo Apoyado 

Catholic Charities Of 
The Diocese Of 
Yakima 
303 E D St Ste 5 
Yakima 98901 
(509) 453-1300 

5301 Tieton Dr Ste C 
Yakima 98908 
(509) 965-7100 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
1319 Saul Rd 
Sunnyside 98944 
(509) 837-2089 

206 S 2nd Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 575-4084 

402 S 4th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 575-4084 

Comp Healthcare 
Pathways Adult 
Residential Fac 
307 W Walnut St 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-4274 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
101 N 2nd St 
Yakima 98901 
(509) 655-1890 

3907 Summitview Ave 
Ste A 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 907-0116 

673 Wallace Way 
Grandview 98930 
(509) 655-1890 

Comprehensive 
Healthcare 
505 S 4th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 576-4304 

Elmview 
306 S 12th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 452-3510 

Entrust Community 
Svcs 
1510 S 36th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-4756 

520 S 7th St 
Sunnyside 98944 
(509) 453-4756 

Mrjn Associates 
121 Sunnyside Ave 
Granger 98932 
(509) 439-9095 

1841 Gap Rd 
Granger 98932 
(509) 439-9095 

Seventy X 7 Support 
Services 
633 Yakima Valley Hwy 
Pmb 136 
Sunnyside 98944 
(509) 439-9660 

Seventy X7 Support 
Service 
633 Yakima Valley Hwy 
Sunnyside 98944 
(509) 439-9660 

Yakima Housing 
Authority 
810 N 6th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-3106 

Yakima Neighborhood 
Health Svcs 
102 S Naches Ave 
Yakima 98901 
(509) 248-6232 

12 S 8th St 
Yakima 98901 
(509) 454-4143 

Yakima Specialties 
1819 W J St 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-0386 

Yakima Valley Farm 
Workers Clinic 
706 Rentschler Ln 
Toppenish 98948 
(509) 865-5898 



If you want to know more about a provider, please call the FCS Program at 1-844-451-2828.
Si desea saber mãs sobre un proveedor, llame a FCS Program al 1-844-451-2828.  

17 

Ferry County / Condado de Ferry
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

Asotin County / 
Condado de Asotin 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Quality Behavioral 
Health 
900 7th St 
Clarkston 99403 
(509) 758-3341 

Benton County / 
Condado de Benton 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Catholic Charities Of 
The Diocese Of 
Yakima 
2139 Van Giesen St 
Richland 99354 
(509) 946-4645 

Columbia Industries 
900 S Dayton St 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 582-4142 

Consistent Care Svcs 
7105 W Hood Pl Ste 
A101 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 392-6964 

Impact! Compassion 
Center 
220 W Kennewick Ave 
Kennewick 99336 
(509) 205-4962 

Chelan County / 
Condado de Chelan 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Catholic Charities Of 
The Diocese Of 
Yakima 
145 S Worthen St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-6761 

Chelan-Douglas 
Community Action 
Council 
620 Lewis St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-6156 

Elmview 
23 S Wenatchee Ave 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 415-8014 

Hopesource 
304 S Mission St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 925-1448 

Women's Resource 
Ctr Of North Central 
Washington 
1207 Cashmere St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-0121 

202 Palouse St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-0121 

206 Palouse St 
Wenatchee 98801 
(509) 662-0121 

Clallam County / 
Condado de Clallam 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Olympic Community 
Action Programs 
228 W 1st St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 452-4726 

Olympic Personal 
Growth Ctr 
390 E Cedar St 
Sequim 98382 
(360) 681-8463 

Peninsula Behavioral 
Health 
112A E 8th St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 457-0431 

118 E 8th St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 457-0431 

138 W 2nd St 
Port Angeles 98362 
(360) 457-0431 

490 S 5th Ave 
Sequim 98382 
(360) 457-0431 

Clark County / 
Condado de Clark 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Columbia River 
Mental Health 
Services 
1012 Esther St 
Vancouver 98660 
(360) 750-7033 

20 Nw 20th Ave Ste B 
Battle Ground 98604 
(360) 597-9731 

6926 Ne Fourth Plain 
Blvd 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 993-3031 

7415 Ne 94th Ave 
Vancouver 98662 
(360) 253-6019 

9105 Ne Highway 99 
Ste 201A 
Vancouver 98665 
(360) 597-9721 

Family Behavioral 
Health Vancouver 
9300 Ne Oak View Dr 
Vancouver 98662 
(253) 502-2603 

Helping Professionals 
Wellness Ctr 
5007 Ne St Johns Rd 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 687-0693 

Lifeline Connections 
1601 E 4th St 
Vancouver 98661 
(360) 397-8246 

Xchange Recovery 
21810 Ne 37th Ave 
Ridgefield 98642 
(360) 573-7076 

Cowlitz County / 
Condado de Cowlitz 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Community House On 
Broadway 
1105 Broadway St 
Longview 98632 
(360) 425-8679 

Core Health 
748 14th Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 200-5419 

Love Overwhelming 
1428 22nd Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 749-8056 

Lower Columbia Cap 
1526 Commerce Ave 
Longview 98632 
(360) 425-3430 

Douglas County /

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

S
u
p
p
o
rtiv

e
 H
o
u
s
in
g  

Condado de 
Douglas 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Family Health Centers 
1015 Columbia Ave 
Bridgeport 98813 
(509) 686-0603 

Ferry County / 
Condado de Ferry 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
65 N Keller St 
Republic 99166 
(509) 775-3341 



18 

Franklin County / Condado de Franklin
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

Franklin County / 
Condado de 
Franklin 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
2715 Saint Andrews 
Loop Ste C 
Pasco 99301 
(509) 412-1051 

Garfield County / 
Condado de 
Garfield 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Quality Behavioral 
Health 
856 W Main St 
Pomeroy 99347 
(509) 843-3791 

Grant County / 
Condado de Grant 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
iv
e
 H
o
u
s
in
g

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Hopesource 
1101 S Pioneer Way 
Ste B 
Moses Lake 98837 
(509) 925-1448 

Renew 
203 Central Ave S 
Quincy 98848 
(509) 787-4466 

322 Fortuyn Rd 
Grand Coulee 99133 
(509) 633-1471 

76 Governement Way 
Ste 4 
Mattawa 99349 
(509) 932-0100 

840 E Plum St 
Moses Lake 98837 
(509) 765-9239 

Grays Harbor 
County / Condado 
de Grays Harbor 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Coastal Community 
Action Program 
101 E Market St 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 533-5100 

Eugenia Ctr 
501 N Broadway St 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 740-9767 

Family Behavioral 
Health Aberdeen 
224 E Wishkah St 
Aberdeen 98520 
(360) 878-8248 

Island County / 
Condado de Island 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Island County Human 
Svcs 
105 Nw 1st St 
Coupeville 98239 
(360) 678-8284 

Opportunity Council 
1791 Ne 1st Ave 
Oak Harbor 98277 
(360) 679-2577 

King County / 
Condado de King 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Asian Counseling & 
Referral Svc 
3639 Martin Luther 
King Jr Way S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 805-8941 

655 156th Ave Se Ste 
225 
Bellevue 98007 
(206) 695-7600 

Casteele, Williams 
Assoc 
Comprehensive 
Behavioral H 
9730 Sw Bank Rd Ste 
107C 
Vashon 98070 
(253) 536-2881 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Western 
Washington 
651 Strander Blvd Ste 
110 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 956-9571 

Desc 
10507 Aurora Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(206) 417-0888 

110 Prefontaine Pl S 
Ste 102 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 467-4480 

1418 S Lane St 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 349-7224 

1618 S Lane St 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 349-7224 

1811 Eastlake Ave 
Seattle 98101 
(206) 957-0700 

204 3rd Ave S 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 587-2460 

2208 15th Ave W 
Seattle 98119 
(206) 285-1006 

222 Wall St Ste 100 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 441-3043 

3501 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 792-7462 

415 10th Ave 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 223-1533 

424 Minor Ave N 
Seattle 98109 
(206) 682-2376 

505 3rd Ave Ste 102 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 515-1555 

509 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 515-1545 

510 Minor Ave N 
Seattle 98109 
(206) 621-7027 

5270 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98118 
(206) 723-1883 

5444 Delridge Way Sw 
Seattle 98106 
(206) 937-1714 

606 12th Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 322-1763 

607 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 341-9575 

937 N 96th St 
Seattle 98103 
(206) 829-5899 

Evergreen Treatment 
Svcs Unit 1 
1700 Airport Way S 
Seattle 98134 
(206) 223-3644 

Full Life Care 
800 Jefferson St Ste 
620 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 467-7033 

Glover Empower 
Mentoring 
827 Central Ave N 
Kent 98032 
(253) 277-2726 

Grace Connection 
Services 
45823 Se Edgewick Rd 
North Bend 98045 
(206) 657-3611 

Harborview Medical 
Center 
325 9th Ave 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 520-5000 



19 

Kitsap County / Condado de Kitsap
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

Heaven Race 
Ministries 
1032 Edmonds Ave Ne 
Renton 98056 
(206) 289-0653 

Low Income Housing 
Institute 
1253 S Jackson St Ste 
A 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 443-9935 

Peer Kent 
216 W Gowe St 
Kent 98035 
(253) 277-4942 

Peer Seattle 
1520 Bellevue Ave Ste 
100 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 322-2437 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
11900 Beacon Ave S 
Seattle 98178 
(206) 772-6900 

901 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 470-3856 

Plymouth Healing 
Communities 
1217 6th Ave 
Seattle 98101 
(206) 755-4597 

1740 13th Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 348-6577 

1748 12th Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 348-6577 

2614 42nd Ave Sw 
Seattle 98116 
(206) 851-8847 

539 23rd Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 851-8847 

Plymouth Housing 
Group 
111 Cedar St 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 728-5658 

116 Stewart St 
Seattle 98101 
(206) 838-5091 

2013 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 448-6614 

2113 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 374-9409 

2119 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 374-9409 

219 Pontius Ave N 
Seattle 98109 
(206) 223-2012 

2209 1st Ave 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 728-5369 

317 Marion St 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 621-1478 

501 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 325-3786 

619 3rd Ave 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 442-5876 

710 Cherry St 
Seattle 98104 
(206) 708-7265 

94 Bay St 
Seattle 98121 
(206) 285-4332 

Skills 
715 30th St Ne 
Auburn 98002 
(206) 782-6000 

800 Nw 46th St 
Seattle 98107 
(206) 782-6000 

Solid Ground 
1501 N 45th St 
Seattle 98103 
(206) 694-6700 

6940 62nd Ave Ne 
Seattle 98115 
(206) 694-6700 

Sound Mental Health 
122 16th Ave 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 302-2700 

14216 Ne 21st St 
Bellevue 98007 
(425) 653-4900 

14270 Ne 21st St 
Bellevue 98007 
(425) 653-5000 

1600 E Olive St 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 302-2800 

4238 Auburn Way N 
Auburn 98002 
(253) 876-8910 

4240 Auburn Way N 
Auburn 98002 
(253) 876-7600 

600 Broadway Ste 170 
Seattle 98122 
(206) 302-2600 

6100 Southcenter Blvd 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 444-7800 

6400 Southcenter Blvd 
Tukwila 98188 
(206) 444-3650 

St. Vincent De Paul 
13445 1st Ave S 
Burien 98168 
(206) 243-6370 

13555 Aurora Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(206) 573-4814 

5950 4th Ave S 
Seattle 98108 
(206) 767-9975 

Transitional 
Resources 
2970 Sw Avalon Way 
Seattle 98126 
(206) 883-2051 

2980 Sw Avalon Way 
Seattle 98126 
(206) 883-2051 

Valley Cities 
Counseling & 
Consultation 
10521 Meridian Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(253) 833-7444 

12736 33rd Ave Ne 
Seattle 98125 
(253) 833-7444 

1335 Cole St 
Enumclaw 98022 
(253) 833-7444 

13555 Aurora Ave N 
Seattle 98133 
(253) 833-7444 

1537 Western Ave 
Seattle 98101 
(253) 833-7444 

221 Wells Ave S 
Renton 98057 
(253) 833-7444 

26401 Pacific Hwy S 
Des Moines 98198 
(253) 833-7444 

2704 I St Ne 
Auburn 98002 
(253) 833-7444 

33301 1st Way S 
Federal Way 98003 
(253) 833-7444 

8444 Rainier Ave S 
Seattle 98118 
(253) 833-7444 

Ymca Family Svs & 
Mental Health 
2100 24th Ave S Ste 
260 
Seattle 98144 
(206) 382-5340 

Kitsap County / 
Condado de Kitsap 

Supportive Housing

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

S
u
p
p
o
rtiv

e
 H
o
u
s
in
g  

/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Agape Unlimited 
4841 Auto Center Way 
Ste 101 
Bremerton 98312 
(360) 373-1529 

806 Bay St 
Port Orchard 98366 
(360) 373-1529 

Kitsap Community 
Resources 
1201 Park Ave 
Bremerton 98337 
(360) 473-2047 

Kitsap Mental Health 
Svcs 
1651 Ne Bentley Dr 
Bremerton 98311 
(360) 373-5031 



20 

Kitsap County / Condado de Kitsap
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

1975 Ne Fuson Rd 
Bremerton 98311 
(360) 415-6685 

4040 Wheaton Way 
Bremerton 98310 
(360) 415-3932 

5455 Almira Dr Ne 
Bremerton 98311 
(360) 373-5031 

900 Sheridan Rd 
Bremerton 98310 
(360) 415-5866 

Peninsula Community 
Health Svcs 
25989 Barber Cut Off 
Rd Ne 
Kingston 98346 
(360) 377-3776 

616 6th St 
Bremerton 98337 
(360) 377-3776 

Peninsula Community 
Health Svcs-Almira 
5455 Almira Dr Ne 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
iv
e
 H
o
u
s
in
g

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

Bremerton 98311 
(360) 377-3776 

Peninsula Community 
Health Svcs-Wheaton 
Way 
19917 7th Ave Ne Ste 
205 
Poulsbo 98370 
(360) 377-3776 

2508 Wheaton Way 
Bremerton 98310 
(360) 377-3776 

616 6th St 
Bremerton 98337 
(360) 377-3776 

Kittitas County / 
Condado de Kittitas 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
220 W 4th Ave 
Ellensburg 98926 
(509) 925-9861 

402 E 1st St Ste 101 
Cle Elum 98922 
(509) 674-2340 

707 N Pearl St 
Ellensburg 98926 
(509) 925-7507 

Elmview 
204 E 6th Ave 
Ellensburg 98926 
(509) 925-6688 

Hopesource 
110 N Pennsylvania 
Ave 
Cle Elum 98922 
(509) 674-2375 

Klickitat County / 
Condado de 
Klickitat 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
112 W Main St 
Goldendale 98620 
(509) 773-5801 

432 Ne Tohomish St 
White Salmon 98672 
(509) 493-3400 

Lewis County / 
Condado de Lewis 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Com Action Council 
Of Lewis Mason & 
Thurston Count 
409 N Tower Ave 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 736-1800 

Core Health 
104 S Rock St 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 807-4929 

Eugenia Ctr 
121 Nw Chehalis Ave 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 740-9767 

139 Nw Chehalis Ave 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 740-9767 

151 N Market Blvd Ste 
C 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 948-0203 

230 E State St 
Mossyrock 98564 
(360) 948-0203 

Lewis County Work 
Opportunities 
122 Sears Rd 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 345-1094 

1570 N National Ave 
Ste 216 
Chehalis 98532 
(360) 748-9921 

Reliable Enterprises 
203 W Reynolds Ave 
Centralia 98531 
(360) 789-2332 

Lincoln County / 
Condado de Lincoln 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
1211 Merriam St 
Davenport 99122 
(509) 725-3001 

Mason County / 
Condado de Mason 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Com Action Council 
Of Lewis Mason & 
Thurston Count 
807 W Railroad Ave 
Shelton 98584 
(360) 438-1100 

North Mason 
Resources 
140 Ne State Route 
300 
Belfair 98528 
(360) 552-2303 

Peninsula Community 
Health Svcs 
31 Ne State Route 300 
Ste 200 
Belfair 98528 
(360) 377-3776 

Okanogan County / 
Condado de 
Okanogan 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Family Health Centers 
1003 Koala Dr 
Omak 98841 
(509) 422-5700 

101 6th St 
Brewster 98812 
(509) 689-3789 

106 S Whitcomb Ave 
Okanogan 98840 
(509) 486-0114 

1321 Main St 
Oroville 98844 
(509) 476-4400 

520 Indian Dan Canyon 
Rd 
Brewster 98812 
(509) 689-2525 

525 Jay Ave 
Brewster 98812 
(509) 689-3455 

541 W 2nd Ave 
Twisp 98856 
(509) 997-2011 

626 2nd Ave S 
Okanogan 98840 
(509) 422-6705 

716 1st Ave S 
Okanogan 98840 
(509) 422-5700 

Pacific County / 
Condado de Pacific 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Coastal Community 
Action Program 
1505 Pacific Ave N 
Long Beach 98631 
(360) 533-5100 

500 W Robert Bush Dr 
South Bend 98586 
(360) 533-5100 



21 

Snohomish County / Condado de Snohomish
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

Pierce County / 
Condado de Pierce 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Answers Counseling 
4423 Point Fosdick Dr 
Nw Ste 100-6 
Gig Harbor 98335 
(253) 851-1801 

521 Martin Luther King 
Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 851-1801 

Bima Therapeutic 
Svcs 
1106 Martin Luther 
King Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(206) 393-2273 

1120 S 11th St Ste 202 
Tacoma 98405 
(206) 393-2273 

Brwe 
506 102nd Street Ct S 
Tacoma 98444 
(253) 219-5076 

Caring With 
Compassion 
Community 
20113 96th Ave E 
Graham 98338 
(253) 375-5211 

Casteele, Williams 
Assoc 
Comprehensive 
Behavioral H 
711 S 25th St Ste B 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 536-2881 

Develop Minded 
Therapies 
4040 S Tyler St Ste 9 
Tacoma 98409 
(253) 750-2664 

Ease 
6709 236th Street Ct E 
Graham 98338 
(253) 271-7435 

Family Behavioral 
Health Northend 
1001 N J St 
Tacoma 98403 
(253) 830-6242 

5410 N 44th St 
Tacoma 98407 
(253) 759-9544 

Greater Lakes Mental 
Healthcare 
9330 59th Ave Sw 
Lakewood 98499 
(253) 581-7020 

Job Community Svcs 
4111 S Meridian Ste 
201 
Puyallup 98373 
(253) 353-9796 

Metropolitan 
Development Council 
721 Fawcett Ave 
Tacoma 98402 
(253) 383-3921 

Nativity House 
702 S 14th St 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 502-1912 

New Phoebe House 
Assn 
1001 Yakima Ave Ste 
14 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 267-5402 

712 Martin Luther King 
Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 383-7710 

Northwest Integrated 
Health 
3800 3rd St Se 
Puyallup 98374 
(253) 503-0226 

5929 Westgate Blvd 
Tacoma 98406 
(253) 503-0226 

9720 S Tacoma Way 
Lakewood 98499 
(253) 503-3666 

Pelton Project 
1305 Tacoma Ave S 
Ste 202 
Tacoma 98402 
(503) 689-4866 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
758 St Helens Ave 
Tacoma 98402 
(253) 274-0484 

Quixote Communities 
19607 162nd Ave E 
Orting 98360 
(360) 803-3110 

Ri International 
4210 20th St E Ste B 
Tacoma 98424 
(253) 235-5216 

Share & Care House 
3418 Mckinley Ave 
Tacoma 98404 
(253) 840-3402 

702 23rd Ave Se 
Puyallup 98372 
(253) 840-3402 

Step By Step Family 
Support Ctr 
3303 8th Ave Se Ste A 
Puyallup 98372 
(253) 896-0903 

Tacoma Recovery 
Cafe 
813 Martin Luther King 
Jr Way 
Tacoma 98405 
(253) 533-9361 

Tina Vaughn Dba 
Forever Changed 
Foundation 
6018 122nd St E 
Puyallup 98373 
(253) 765-1713 

7804 Yakima Ave 
Tacoma 98408 
(253) 282-0262 

Skagit County / 
Condado de Skagit 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Northwest 
614 Peterson Rd Ste 
200 
Burlington 98233 
(360) 856-3054 

Community Action Of 
Skagitcounty 
330 Pacific Pl 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 416-7585 

45770 Main St 
Concrete 98237 
(360) 416-1735 

Northwest Regional 
Council 
301 Valley Mall Way 
Ste 100 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 676-6749 

Phoenix Recovery 
Svcs 
1601 E College Way 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 848-8437 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
1960 Thompson Dr 
Sedro Woolley 98284 
(360) 856-3186 

201 Lila Ln 
Burlington 98233 
(360) 759-7738 

Sunrise Community 
Mental Health 
2500 E College Way 
Mount Vernon 98273 
(360) 336-3762 

Skamania County / 
Condado de 
Skamania 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

S
u
p
p
o
rtiv

e
 H
o
u
s
in
g  

Skamania County 
Community Health 
710 Sw Rock Creek Dr 
Stevenson 98648 
(509) 427-3850 

Snohomish County / 
Condado de 
Snohomish 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Northwest 
2722 Colby Ave Ste 
510 
Everett 98201 
(425) 257-1621 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Recovery Ctr 
1227 2nd St 
Marysville 98270 
(360) 652-2366 



22 

Snohomish County / Condado de Snohomish
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

2610 Wetmore Ave 
Everett 98201 
(425) 258-5270 

Consistent Care Svcs 
1612 4th St Ste 200 
Marysville 98270 
(509) 392-6964 

Housing Hope 
5830 Evergreen Way 
Everett 98203 
(425) 347-6556 

Mentoring Assoc 
20227 80th Ave Ne Unit 
62 
Arlington 98223 
(425) 268-3874 

Sound Pathways 
1721 Hewitt Ave Ste 
200 
Everett 98201 
(425) 259-7142 

Sunrise Community 
Mental Health 
811 Madison St 
Everett 98203 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
iv
e
 H
o
u
s
in
g

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

(425) 212-4200 

Volunteers Of 
America Western 
Washington 
2801 Lombard Ave 
Everett 98201 
(425) 259-3191 

2802 Broadway 
Everett 98201 
(425) 259-3191 

Spokane County / 
Condado de 
Spokane 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Aging & Long Term 
Care Of Eastern 
Washington 
1222 N Post St 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 458-2509 

Camas Center Clinic 
934 S Garfield Rd 
Airway Heights 99001 
(509) 789-7630 

Catholic Charities Of 
Spokane 
101 E Hartson Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 624-9788 

19 W Pacific Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 340-9329 

1960 N Holy Names Ct 
Spokane 99224 
(509) 960-8632 

32 W Pacific Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-7821 

917 E Trent Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 991-9345 

Community 
Transitions 
12510 E Sprague Ave 
Ste 5 
Spokane Valley 99216 
(509) 867-3930 

Community-Minded 
Enterprises 
2001 N Division St Ste 
130 
Spokane 99207 
(509) 209-2653 

Compass Career 
Solutions 
5709 W Sunset Hwy 
Ste 100 
Spokane 99224 
(509) 209-2750 

Compassionate 
Addiction Treatment 
215 W 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 919-3362 

Consistent Care 
Support Svcs 
101 W Indiana Ave 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 392-6965 

Counseling & 
Recovery Svcs 
312 W 8th Ave 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 477-4653 

Freedom Consulting 
720 N Argonne Rd Ste 
E 
Spokane Valley 99212 
(509) 241-3081 

Frontier Behavioral 
Health 
107 S Division St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

124 E Pacific Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

124 E Short Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

127 W Boone Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 838-4651 

131 S Division St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

1401 N Calispel St 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 838-4651 

2102 E Sprague Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

2118 E Sprague Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

29 E 1st Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 838-4651 

317 N Pines Rd 
Spokane Valley 99206 
(509) 838-4651 

400 S Jefferson St Ste 
114 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 838-4651 

505 E North Foothills Dr 
Spokane 99207 
(509) 838-4651 

505 N Argonne Rd Ste 
B206 
Spokane Valley 99212 
(509) 838-4651 

5125 N Market St 
Spokane 99217 
(509) 838-4651 

5901 N Lidgerwood St 
Ste 115 
Spokane 99208 
(509) 838-4651 

7 S Howard St Ste 321 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 838-4651 

Goodwill Industries Of 
The Inland Northwest 
130 E 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 462-0513 

Housing Navigator 
1223 W Montgomery 
Ave 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 519-4400 

New Horizon Care Ctr 
2308 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

2317 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

2318 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

2324 W 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1244 

518 S Browne St 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 456-5465 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
5998 Highway 291 Ste 
2 
Nine Mile Falls 99026 
(509) 465-2200 

Passages Family 
Support 
1002 N Superior St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 892-9241 

Pathway House 
222 S Howard St 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 456-0481 



23 

Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

Pathways Of 
Washington 
1050 N Argonne Rd Ste 
100 
Spokane 99212 
(509) 209-8990 

Peer Washington 
425 W 1st Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 867-3778 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
3400 W Garland Ave 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 325-2355 

910 W Boone Ave Ste 
201 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 325-7232 

Revive Counseling 
Spokane 
130 S Arthur St 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 413-2950 

2222 N Monroe St 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 413-2950 

701 W 7th Ave Ste 
107C 
Spokane 99204 
(509) 413-2950 

The Carlyle 
206 S Post St 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-1999 

Transitions 
3104 W Fort George 
Wright Dr 
Spokane 99224 
(509) 496-0396 

3128 N Hemlock St 
Spokane 99205 
(509) 328-6702 

920 W 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 455-4249 

Volunteers Of 
America Of Eastern 
Washington 
111 E 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 624-2378 

12426 E Broadway Ave 
Spokane 99216 
(509) 624-2378 

12505 E 3rd Ave 
Spokane 99216 
(509) 624-2378 

201 E 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99202 
(509) 624-2378 

2236 W Pacific Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 624-2378 

4403 E 8th Ave 
Spokane 99212 
(509) 624-2378 

525 W 2nd Ave 
Spokane 99201 
(509) 688-1102 

6709 N Country Homes 
Blvd 
Spokane 99208 
(509) 624-2378 

Stevens County / 
Condado de 
Stevens 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Northeast Washington 
Alliance Counseling 
Svcs 
165 E Hawthorne Ave 
Colville 99114 
(509) 684-4597 

301 E Clay Ave Ste 201 
Chewelah 99109 
(509) 935-4808 

982 E Columbia Ave 
Ste 201 
Colville 99114 
(509) 685-5000 

Rural Resources 
Community Action 
956 S Main St Ste A 
Colville 99114 
(509) 684-3932 

Thurston County / 
Condado de 
Thurston 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Com Action Council 
Of Lewis Mason & 
Thurston Count 
3020 Willamette Dr Ne 
Lacey 98516 
(360) 438-1100 

Family Behavioral 
Health Olympia 
1011 10th Ave Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 878-8248 

Family Support Ctr Of 
South Sound 
3545 7th Ave Sw Ste 
200 
Olympia 98502 
(360) 754-9297 

837 7th Ave Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 754-9297 

Housing Authority Of 
Thurston County 
1206 12th Ave Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 918-5832 

Olympic Health & 
Recovery Svcs 
612 Woodland Square 
Loop Se Ste 401 
Lacey 98503 
(360) 763-5828 

Peer Olympia 
522 Franklin St Se 
Olympia 98501 
(360) 522-9060 

Quixote Communities 
3350 Mottman Rd Sw 
Tumwater 98512 
(360) 338-0451 

Supreme Living 
1420 Marvin Rd Ne 
Olympia 98516 
(360) 639-7002 

6604 Martin Way E 
Olympia 98516 
(360) 639-7002 

Walla Walla County / 
Condado de Walla 
Walla 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
1520 Kelly Pl Ste 234 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 524-2920 

Consistent Care Svcs 
30 W Main St Ste 303 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 392-6964 

The Star Project 
321 Wellington Ave 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 525-3612 

Walla Walla Alliance 
For The Homeless 
7 Rees Ave N 
Walla Walla 99362 
(509) 876-6636 

Whatcom County / 
Condado de 
Whatcom 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Advancement 
Northwest 

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

S
u
p
p
o
rtiv

e
 H
o
u
s
in
g  

410 W Bakerview Rd 
Spc 107 Ste 110 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 685-4241 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Northwest 
1133 Railroad Ave Ste 
100 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 676-2164 

Catholic Community 
Svcs Recovery Ctr 
515 Lakeway Dr 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 676-2187 

Lake Whatcom Ctr 
609 Northshore Dr 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 676-6000 



24 

Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya 

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya 

Lydia Place 
1430 N Garden St 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 671-7663 

1701 Gladstone St 
Bellingham 98229 
(360) 306-0253 

Northwest Regional 
Council 
600 Lakeway Dr Ste 
100 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 676-6749 

Opportunity Council 
1111 Cornwall Ave 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 734-8396 

625 Cornwall Ave 
Bellingham 98225 
(360) 734-5121 

Pioneer Human Svcs 
2030 Division St 
Bellingham 98226 
(360) 676-2020 

S
u
p
p
o
rt
iv
e
 H
o
u
s
in
g

V
iv
ie
n
d
a
 d
e
 a
p
o
y
a
 

Take Aim Independent 
Living Solutions 
5508 Poplar Pl 
Ferndale 98248 
(360) 305-2251 

Yakima County / 
Condado de Yakima 

Supportive Housing 
/ Vivienda De Apoya 

Catholic Charities Of 
The Diocese Of 
Yakima 
303 E D St Ste 5 
Yakima 98901 
(509) 453-1300 

5301 Tieton Dr Ste C 
Yakima 98908 
(509) 965-7100 

Central Washington 
Comprehensive 
Mental Health 
1319 Saul Rd 
Sunnyside 98944 
(509) 837-2089 

206 S 2nd Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 575-4084 

402 S 4th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 575-4084 

Comp Healthcare 
Pathways Adult 
Residential Fac 
307 W Walnut St 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-4274 

Comprehensive 
Healthcare 
505 S 4th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 576-4304 

Elmview 
306 S 12th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 452-3510 

Entrust Community 
Svcs 
1510 S 36th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-4756 

520 S 7th St 
Sunnyside 98944 
(509) 453-4756 

Mrjn Associates 
121 Sunnyside Ave 
Granger 98932 
(509) 439-9095 

1841 Gap Rd 
Granger 98932 
(509) 439-9095 

Yakima Housing 
Authority 
810 N 6th Ave 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-3106 

Yakima Neighborhood 
Health Svcs 
102 S Naches Ave 
Yakima 98901 
(509) 248-6232 

12 S 8th St 
Yakima 98901 
(509) 454-4143 

Yakima Specialties 
1819 W J St 
Yakima 98902 
(509) 453-0386 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

  

 

    

 

   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

    

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

25 

New Horizon Care Ctr 

In
d
e
x
 o
f P
ro
v
id
e
rs

Ín
d
ic
e
 d
e
 p
ro
v
e
e
d
o
re
s
 

Index of Providers / Índice de proveedores 

A 

Ability Employment Svcs ...14 

Advancement Northwest ..15, 

23 

Agape Unlimited ................19 

Aging & Long Term Care Of 

Eastern Washington ..........22 

Aim Community Services ..14 

Answers Counseling ...12, 21 

Anything Helps ....................8 

Artisans .............................14 

Asian Counseling & Referral 

Svc ................................9, 18 

Asotin County Community 

Svcs .....................................7 

B 

Be A Better You Counseling 

And Referral ......................11 

Bima Therapeutic Svcs ....12, 

21 

Blue Mountain Action Council 

...........................................15 

Blue Mountain Industries ...15 

Bridgeways ........................13 

Brwe ............................12, 21 

C 

Camas Center Clinic ..12, 14, 

22 

Capital Clubhouse .............15 

Career Path Services 

Employment And Training 

......................................14-15 

Career Quest Llp .........11, 15 

Cares Of Washington ....9, 12 

Caring With Compassion 

Community ..................12, 21 

Cascade Community 

Healthcare .........................11 

Cascade Connections .......16 

Casteele, Williams Assoc 

Comprehensive Behavioral H 

.....................................18, 21 

Catholic Charities Of 

Spokane ......................14, 22 

Catholic Charities Of The 

Diocese Of Yakima .7, 16-17, 

24 

Catholic Community Svcs 

King County .........................9 

Catholic Community Svcs 

Northwest ........13, 16, 21, 23 

Catholic Community Svcs 

Recovery Ctr ....13, 16, 21-23 

Catholic Community Svcs 

Western Washington .....9, 18 

Central Washington 

Comprehensive Mental 

Health ....8, 11, 15-16, 18, 20, 

23-24 

Chaplains On The Harbor ...8 

Chelan-Douglas Community 

Action Council ...............7, 17 

Chinook Enterprises ..........13 

Cjk Community Homes .....12 

Coastal Community Action 

Program ............8, 12, 18, 20 

Columbia Industries ......7, 17 

Columbia River Mental 

Health Services .............7, 17 

Com Action Council Of Lewis 

Mason & Thurston Count .11, 

15, 20, 23 

Communities Of Belonging .9 

Community Action Of 

Skagitcounty ................13, 21 

Community House On 

Broadway ......................8, 17 

Community Integrated Health 

Services ............................11 

Community Integrated Health 

Svcs ..................................11 

Community Transitions .....22 

Community-Minded 

Enterprises ..................14, 22 

Comp Healthcare Pathways 

Adult Residential Fac ..16, 24 

Compass Career Solutions 

...................7-8, 11-14, 16, 22 

Compass Health Housing 

Services ............................13 

Compassionate Addiction 

Treatment ....................14, 22 

Comprehensive Healthcare 

.....................................16, 24 

Comprehensive Life 

Resources .........................12 

Consistent Care Support 

Svcs ............................14, 22 

Consistent Care Svcs .......17, 

22-23 

Consumer Voices Are Born .7 

Core Health .......8, 11, 17, 20 

Counseling & Recovery Svcs 

...........................................22 

D 

Desc ..............................9, 18 

Destination Hope And 

Recovery .............................8 

Develop Minded Therapies 

.....................................12, 21 

Disability Empowerment 

Center .................................9 

Dream Investment Strategies 

Inc ........................................9 

E 

Eagles Wings Coordinated 

Care ..................................10 

Ease ............................12, 21 

Elmview ..7, 11, 16-17, 20, 24 

Enso ..............................9, 14 

Entrust Community Svcs ..16, 

24 

Eugenia Ctr .......8, 11, 18, 20 

Evergreen Treatment Svcs 

Unit 1 .................................18 

Exceptional Foresters .11, 15 

F 

Family Behavioral Health 

Aberdeen .......................8, 18 

Family Behavioral Health 

Northend .....................12, 21 

Family Behavioral Health 

Olympia .......................15, 23 

Family Behavioral Health 

Vancouver .....................7, 17 

Family Health Centers ........8, 

11-12, 17, 20 

Family Promise Of Skagit 

Valley ................................13 

Family Support Ctr Of South 

Sound ..........................15, 23 

For The Culture Counseling 

Svcs ..................................12 

Freedom Consulting ....14, 22 

Frontier Behavioral Health 

.....................................14, 22 

Full Life Care .................9, 18 

G 

Glover Empower Mentoring 

.......................................9, 18 

Goodwill Industries Of The 

Inland Northwest .....8, 14, 22 

Grace Connection Services 

.......................................9, 18 

Greater Lakes Mental 

Healthcare .........................21 

H 

Harborview Medical Center 9, 

18 

Heaven Race Ministries 9, 19 

Helping Hands Project 

Organization ......................13 

Helping Professionals 

Wellness Ctr ..................7, 17 

Hero House .........................9 

Hope N Wellness Llc .........13 

Hopesource ...7-8, 11, 17-18, 

20 

Housing Authority Of 

Snohomish County ............13 

Housing Authority Of 

Thurston County ..........15, 23 

Housing Hope .............13, 22 

Housing Navigator .......14, 22 

I 

Ikron Of Greater Seattle ......9 

Impact! Compassion Center 

.......................................7, 17 

Island County Human Svcs 

...........................................18 

J 

Job Community Svcs ..12, 21 

K 

Kitsap Community Resources 

.....................................10, 19 

Kitsap Homes Of 

Compassion ......................10 

Kitsap Mental Health Svcs 

................................10, 19-20 

L 

Lake Whatcom Ctr ......16, 23 

Lewis County Work 

Opportunities ...............11, 20 

Lifeline Connections .7, 16-17 

Lord's Gym Vancouver Usa 7 

Love Overwhelming ......8, 17 

Low Income Housing Institute 

.......................................9, 19 

Lower Columbia Cap .....8, 17 

Lydia Place ..................16, 24 

M 

M.H.A. Speakout Speakup 14 

Mainstay At Seattle Central 

College ................................9 

Mateo Employment Svcs ....9 

Mentoring Assoc .........13, 22 

Metropolitan Development 

Council ........................12, 21 

Morningside ....7-8, 11-12, 15 

Mrjn Associates ...........16, 24 

Multicare Behavioral Health 

.......................................9, 12 

Multicare Health System ...12 

Mysti's Adult And Family 

Services ..............................9 

N 

Nativity House .............12, 21 

Nessley Care .....................12 

New Horizon Care Ctr .14, 22 



    

 

   

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

26 

New Phoebe House Assn 

In
d
e
x
 o
f 
P
ro
v
id
e
rs

Ín
d
ic
e
 d
e
 p
ro
v
e
e
d
o
re
s
 

Index of Providers / Índice de proveedores 

New Phoebe House Assn 12, 

21 

North Mason Resources ..11, 

20 

Northeast Washington 

Alliance Counseling Svcs ...8, 

11, 14-15, 17, 20, 22-23 

Northwest Ctr ......................9 

Northwest Integrated Health 

.....................................12, 21 

Northwest Regional Council 

.........................13, 16, 21, 24 

O 

Okanogan Behavioral 

Healthcare .........................12 

Olympic Community Action 

Programs .......................7, 17 

Olympic Health & Recovery 

Svcs ............................15, 23 

Olympic Personal Growth Ctr 

.......................................7, 17 

Opportunity Council 8, 16, 18, 

24 

P 

Pacific Island Community Of 

Oregon Llc ...........................8 

Passages Family Support 14, 

22 

Pathway House ...........14, 22 

Pathways Of Washington .14, 

23 

Peer Kent ......................9, 19 

Peer Olympia ..............15, 23 

Peer Seattle ..................9, 19 

Peer Washington .........14, 23 

Pelton Project ....................21 

Peninsula Behavioral Health 

.......................................7, 17 

Peninsula Community Health 

Svcs .......................10-11, 20 

Peninsula Community Health 

Svcs-Almira .......................20 

Peninsula Community Health 

Svcs-Wheaton Way ...........20 

Phoenix Recovery Svcs ...13, 

21 

Pioneer Center East ......8, 15 

Pioneer Counseling Tacoma 

...........................................13 

Pioneer Human Svcs .........9, 

12-13, 15-16, 19, 21, 23-24 

Plymouth Healing 

Communities .....................19 

Plymouth Housing Group ..19 

Psychiatric Nurse Consulting 

& Therapy ..........................13 

Q 

Quality Behavioral Health 

...............................7-8, 17-18 

Quixote Communities ..21, 23 

R 

Rainier Recovery Centers Llc 

...........................................12 

Reestablishing Hope Llc ...12 

Reliable Enterprises ....11, 20 

Renew ...........................8, 18 

Responding To Autism Svcs 

.............................................7 

Revive Counseling Spokane 

.....................................15, 23 

Ri International ............12, 21 

Rural Resources Community 

Action ................................23 

S 

Sagebrush Employment Svcs 

Llc ........................................7 

Sea Mar Community Health 

Centers ................................8 

Seventy X 7 Support 

Services ............................16 

Seventy X7 Support Service 

...........................................16 

Share & Care House .........21 

Sherwood Community Svcs 

...........................................13 

Skamania County Community 

Health ..........................13, 21 

Skills ............................10, 19 

Skils'kin .............................15 

Skookum Contract Svcs ....10 

Solid Ground ...............10, 19 

Sound Mental Health ...10, 19 

Sound Pathways ...............22 

St. Vincent De Paul .....10, 19 

Step By Step Family Support 

Ctr ...............................12, 21 

Sunrise Community Mental 

Health .....................13, 21-22 

Supported Solution ............10 

Supreme Living ...........15, 23 

T 

Tacoma Recovery Cafe ...13, 

21 

Take Aim Independent Living 

Solutions .....................16, 24 

The Carlyle ..................15, 23 

The Hope Club ..................15 

The Moore Wright Group ....8 

The Star Project ..........15, 23 

Three Rivers Therapy .........7 

Thup Behavioral Health .....13 

Tina Vaughn Dba Forever 

Changed Foundation ...13, 21 

Trac Assoc ..................10, 13 

Transitional Resources ....10, 

19 

Transitions ...................15, 23 

Triumph Community Services 

...........................................15 

V 

Vadis ................10-11, 13, 15 

Valley Cities Counseling & 

Consultation ................10, 19 

Volunteers Of America Of 

Eastern Washington ....15, 23 

Volunteers Of America 

Western Washington ...13, 22 

W 

Walla Walla Alliance For The 

Homeless ....................15, 23 

Washington Vocational Svcs 

................................10, 13-14 

We Care Daily Clinics .......10 

Women's Resource Ctr Of 

North Central Washington ..7, 

17 

Work Opportunities .....14, 16 

Work Point .........................13 

Workathon .........................10 

X 

Xchange Recovery ........8, 17 

Y 

Yakima Housing Authority 16, 

24 

Yakima Neighborhood Health 

Svcs ............................16, 24 

Yakima Specialties ......16, 24 

Yakima Valley Farm Workers 

Clinic .................................16 

Ymca Family Svs & Mental 

Health ..........................10, 19 



 

          

 

  

  

  

  

  

    

         

     

         

  

    

          

       

      

        

      

  

           

        

 

   

  

   

  

 

           

           

      

         

  

   

    

       

     

27 

Amerigroup Washington, Inc. follows Federal civil rights laws. We don’t discriminate against people 
because of their: 

• Race • National origin • Disability 

• Color • Age • Sex or gender identity 

That means we won’t exclude you or treat you differently because of these things. 

Communicating with you is important 

For people with disabilities or who speak a language other than English, we offer these services at no 

cost to you: 

• Qualified sign language interpreters 

• Written materials in large print, audio, electronic, and other formats 

• Help from qualified interpreters in the language you speak 

• Written materials in the language you speak 

To get these services, call Washington Foundational Community Supports at 1-844-451-2828 

(TTY 711) Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Pacific time. 

Your rights 

Do you feel you didn’t get these services or we discriminated against you for reasons listed above? If 

so, you can file a grievance (complaint). File by mail, email, fax, or phone: 

Grievance Coordinator Phone: 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) 

705 5th Ave. South, Suite 300 Fax: 1-844-759-5956 

Seattle, WA 98104 Email: wa-grievance@amerigroup.com 

Need help filing? Call our Grievance Coordinator at the number above. You can also file a civil rights 

complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Civil Rights: 

• On the Web: https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf 

• By mail: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

200 Independence Ave. SW 

Room 509F, HHH Building 

Washington, DC 20201 

• By phone: 1-800-368-1019 (TTY/TDD 1-800-537-7697) 

For a complaint form, visit www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html. 

WA-MEM-0635-18 

http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
mailto:wa-grievance@amerigroup.com


 

  
  

  
  
  

  
  

  
 

     

  
    

 
   
   
     
   

  
      

 
  

     
 

 
 

 
 

 
        

      

   
      

  

    
   

  
  

 
    

   

28 

Amerigroup Washington, Inc. cumple con las leyes federales sobre derechos civiles. No discriminamos 
a las personas por estos motivos: 

• Raza • Edad • Sexo o identidad de
• Color • Discapacidad género
• Nacionalidad

Eso significa que no lo marginaremos o lo trataremos de forma diferente debido a estos rasgos.

Es importante comunicarnos con usted 
Para la gente que tiene discapacidades o que habla un idioma que no sea inglés, les ofrecemos estos 
servicios sin costo alguno: 
• Intérpretes calificados del lenguaje de señas
• Materiales escritos en letras grandes, audio, formato electrónico y otros formatos
• Ayuda de intérpretes calificados en el idioma que usted habla
• Materiales escritos en el idioma que usted habla

Para obtener estos servicios, llame a Washington Foundational Community Supports al 1-844-451-2828 
(TTY 711) de lunes a viernes, de 8 a. m. a 5 p. m., hora del Pacífico. 

Sus derechos 
¿Cree usted que no obtuvo estos servicios o que discriminamos contra usted por las razones indicadas 
arriba? De ser así, usted puede presentar una queja (un reclamo). Presente la queja por correo o por 
teléfono: 

Grievance Coordinator Teléfono: 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) 
705 5th Ave. South, Suite 300 Fax: 1-844-759-5956 
Seattle, WA 98104 Correo electrónico: 

wa-grievance@amerigroup.com 

¿Necesita ayuda para presentar la queja? Llame a nuestro coordinador de quejas al número indicado 
arriba. También puede presentar un reclamo ante el U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 
Office for Civil Rights: 

• En Internet: https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf 
• Por correo: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

200 Independence Ave. SW 
Room 509F, HHH Building 
Washington, DC 20201 

• Por teléfono: 1-800-368-1019 (TTY/TDD 1-800-537-7697)

Para obtener un formulario de reclamo, visite www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html. 

WA-MEM-0635-18 

http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html
https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf
mailto:wa-grievance@amerigroup.com


       

        

   

 

  

 

  

     

 

 

       

     

 

     
    

 

  

   

 

     

    

 

 

  

     

  

 

     

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

    

 

 

             

           

 

         

      

 

                

       

 

    

   

 

 

    

  

 

29 

We can translate this at no cost. Call toll free 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), 

Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Pacific time. 

Podemos traducir esta información sin costo. Llame gratis al 1-844-451-2828 Spanish 

(TTY 711) de lunes a viernes, de 8 a. m. a 5 p. m., hora del Pacífico. 

 Arabic 2828-451-844-1 نيلمجاا قمرالب تصلا .مقابل دون دنتلمسا هذا ةرجمت نانيمك

 مساءً 5 تىح حًاباص ةعساال ة منعالجم تىح يننثالا ، من711) 8 لنصيا تفالها(
 كي.ييفاسبال تيقوتالب

Մենք կարող ենք անվճար թարգմանել սա: Զանգահարե՛ք ՝ 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711),  Armenian 

երկուշաբթիից ուրբաթ, խաղաղօվկիանոսյան ժամանակով ժամը 8:00-17:00: 

ဤသညအ္ား မည္သည့္ကုနက္်စရိတ္မွ မက်သင့္ဘ ဲကြၽႏု္ပ္တို႔ ဘာသာျပန္ေပးႏိုင္ပါသည္ Burmese

။ တနလၤာမွ ေသာၾကာေန႔အထိ ပစိဖိတ္ စံေတာ္ခ်ိန္ မနက္ 8 နာရီမွ ညေန 5 နာရီ အတြင္
း အေကာက္အခြန္အခမဲ့ျဖစ္သည္ ့ 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) သို႔ ေခၚဆိုပါ။
我們可免費提供翻譯。請撥打免付費電話 1-844-451-2828（聽障專線 711）， Chinese 

服務時間為：週一至週五上午 8 時至下午 5 時（太平洋時間）。 

تقه وب رهظ از دعب تا صبح 8 5 تعسا از .نیمجمه کرت انتیارب انگیاه رب ن رایا نیماوت ا میم Farsi 
 .نیدزب لفنت 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) هاربه شم يكيفاسپ

Nous pouvons traduire ceci gratuitement. Téléphonez au numéro vert French 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), du lundi au vendredi de 8 h 00 à 17 h 00,

heure du Pacifique. 

Nou ka tradwi sa a gratis. Rele nan nimewo gratis 1-844-451-2828 Fr. Creole 

(TTY 711), Lendi jiska Vandredi apati 8 a.m. rive 5 p.m. Lè nan Pasifik. 

Wir übersetzen dies kostenlos für Sie. Rufen Sie uns unter der German 

gebührenfreien Rufnummer +1 (844) 451-2828 (oder TTY 711) an, wir sind 

Montag bis Freitag von 8.00 Uhr-17.00 Uhr erreichbar (PST). 

Μπορούμε να κάνουμε τη μετάφραση δωρεάν. Καλέστε χωρίς χρέωση Greek 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), Δευτέρα έως Παρασκευή, 8 π.μ. έως 5 μ.μ.

ώρα Ειρηνικού. 

અમે આન ું ભાષાુંતર કોઈપણ ખર્ચ લીધા વિના કરી શકીએ છીએ. ટોલ ફ્રી નુંબર 1-844-451-28-28 Gujarati 

(ટીટીિાય 711) પર સોમથી શ ક્ર સિારના 8 થી સાુંજના 5 પેવસફિક સમયે િોન કરો. 

 Hebrew 1-844-451-2828 ינםח חתיבש ויכשר עקשתה תשלום אלל זאת גםלתר כוליםי ואנ
5 8 ,(TTY 711) י.בהמער ףוחה ןויים שעצהרה רחא וקר עדבב י מישעד ש ישנ םימיב 

हम इसका अनुवाद निशुल्क कर सकते हंै। सोमवार से शुक्रवार तक सुबह 8 बजे से शाम 5 बजे Hindi 
तक टोल फ्री नंबर 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) पर फोन करंे। 

Peb pab txhais cov ntaub ntawv no pub dawb. Hu rau tus xov tooj Hmong 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), Hnub Monday txog hnub Friday txij thaum

8 teev sawv ntxov txog 5 teev tsaus ntuj, sijhawm Pacific. 

Possiamo tradurlo gratis. Chiami il numero verde 1-844- 451-2828 Italian 

(TTY 711), disponibile da lunedì a venerdì dalle 8 alle 17 Pacific time. 

WA-MEM-0625-18 For FCS use only 

Multi-language Interpreter Services  



 

    

 

    

   

 

 

       

        

    

 

  

  

 

 

   

    

 

 

   

   

 

  

 

  

 

          

    

 

  

   

   

 

    

     

 

       

      

 

    

         

  

 

  

        

 

 

30 

翻訳サービスも無料にて提供しております。詳しくはフリーダイヤル Japanese 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711)までお問い合わせください。受付時間 :

月曜～金曜米国太平洋標準時間午前8時から午後 5時まで

Khmer 

본 자료를 별도의 비용없이 번역해드립니다. 수신자 부담 전화 Korean 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) 번으로 월요일-금요일 태평양 시간 오전 8 시-오후 

5 시 중에 연락해 주십시오 . 

ພວກເຮົາສາມາດແປອັນນີີ້ໃຫີ້ໄດີ້ໂດຍບ ໍ່ເສຍຄໍ່າໃຊີ້ຈໍ່າຍ. ໃຫີ້ໂທຫາໝາຍເລກໂທຟຣີທີໍ່ເບີ Laotian 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), ວັນຈັນຫາວັນສຸກຕັີ້ງແຕໍ່ 8 ໂມງເຊົີ້າຫາ 5 

ໂມງແລງຕາມເວລາເຂດປາຊີຟິກ. 

Możemy przetłumaczyć to za darmo. Proszę dzwonić na bezpłatny numer Polish 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), od poniedziałku do piątku, od 8:00 do 17:00 

czasu PST. 

Podemos traduzir isso sem custos. Ligue gratuitamente para 1-844-451-2828 Portuguese 

(TTY 711), De segunda a sexta das 8h às 17h Hora do Pacífico. 

Мы может перевести данный документ бесплатно. Звоните по Russian 

бесплатному номеру 1-844-451-2828 (TTY: 711) с понедельника по 

пятницу с 8 утра до 5 вечера по тихоокеанскому времени. 

Možemo to da prevedemo besplatno. Pozovite besplatan broj 1-844-451-2828 Serbian 

(TTY 711), od ponedeljka do petka od 8 do 17 po pacifičkom vremenu 

Maaari namin ito isalin-wika nang walang bayad. Tumawag nang walang Tagalog 

bayad sa 1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), Lunes hanggang Biyernes mula 

8 a.m. hanggang 5 p.m. oras sa Pasipiko. 

เรามีบริการแปลฟรี ติดต่อหมายเลขโทรฟรีได้ที่ 1-844-451-2828 Thai
(TTY 711), วันจันทร์ถึงวนัศุกร์เวลา 8:00 – 17:00 น. เวลาแถบแปซิฟิค 

 Urdu 2828-451-844-1 ںیرال کمفت ک یں۔تے ہسک رمُفت ک جمہرت کا اس ہم

5 8 (TTY 711) ئمٹا یفکیسپ تک مشا سے ھٹآ حبص عہجم رسےیپ 

Chúng tôi có thể dịch tài liệu này miễn phí. Hãy gọi số điện thoại miễn phí Vietnamese 

1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711), thứ Hai đến thứ Sáu từ 8 giờ sáng đến 5 giờ 

chiều, giờ Thái Bình Dương. 

 Yiddish 1-844-451-2828 ייפר טאל ופטר צאל.אפ ןופ ייפר ןצזעיבערא ן דאסר קענעימ
p.m 5 a.m 8. TTY 711) ,( ייט.צ יקיפספא . זיב ןופ אגטייפר זיב אגטאנמ 

WA-MEM-0625-18 For FCS use only 

យយើងខ្ញ ុំអាចបកប្របភាសាជូនយោយឥតគិតថ្លៃ។ សូមយៅមកកាន់យេខ  
1-844-451-2828 (TTY 711) យោយឥតគិតថ្លៃ ពីថ្លៃចនទ ័ដេ់ថ្លៃសុរក ពីយ ៉ោ ង  
8 រពឹក ដេ់ យ ៉ោ ង 5 ល្ងៃ ច យ ៉ោ ងអាសុីប៉ោ សុីហ្វ ិក។ 






	Washington Foundational Community Supports Provider Directory Directorio de Proveedores Washington
	Table of Contents / Tabla de contenido
	Symbols Index
	A
	B
	Dagger
	D
	Double Asterisk
	Number Sign
	Icon of passenger bus.
	H
	Black Circle
	Black Diamond
	Icon of person in wheelchair.
	Earth Globe
	Asterisk
	Icon of Right Hand Telephone Receiver
	Icon of Alarm Clock
	Black Square
	Basic
	Limited
	P
	EB
	IB
	R
	E
	T

	Índice de símbolos
	A
	B
	Daga
	D
	Doble asterisco
	Símbolo de número
	Icono del autobús de pasajeros.
	H
	Cuadrado negro
	Círculo negro
	Diamante negro
	Icono de la persona en silla de ruedas.
	Globo de tierra
	Asterisco
	Icono del receptor de teléfono derecho
	Icono de Despertador
	Básico
	Limitado
	P
	EB
	IB
	R
	E
	T

	Need help finding housing or employment?You may qualifyfor our new housing and employmentbenefits!
	What is supportive housing?
	What is supported employment?

	¿Necesita ayuda para encontrarviviendao empleo?Ustedpuede reunir los requisitos para nuestros nuevos beneficiosde vivienda y empleo.
	¿Qué es la asistencia para vivienda?
	¿Qué es el empleo con apoyo?

	Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
	Asotin County / Condado de Asotin
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Benton County / Condado de Benton
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Chelan County / Condado de Chelan
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Clallam County / Condado de Clallam
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Clark County / Condado de Clark
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Compass Career Solutions
	Empleo apoyado
	Supported Employment
	Empleo apoyado

	Cowlitz County / Condado de Cowlitz
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Douglas County / Condado de Douglas
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Ferry County / Condado de Ferry
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Franklin County / Condado de Franklin
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Garfield County / Condado de Garfield
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Grant County / Condado de Grant
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Grays Harbor County / Condado de Grays Harbor
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Island County / Condado de Island
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	King County / Condado de King
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado
	Supported Employment
	Supported Employment
	Empleo apoyado

	Kitsap County / Condado de Kitsap
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Kittitas County / Condado de Kittitas
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Klickitat County / Condado de Klickitat
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Lewis County / Condado de Lewis
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Lincoln County / Condado de Lincoln
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Mason County / Condado de Mason
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Okanogan County / Condado de Okanogan
	SupportedEmpleo apoyado Employment /Supported Employment Empleo Apoyado

	Pacific County / Condado de Pacific
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Coastal Community Action Program
	Supported Employment
	Empleo apoyado

	Pend Oreille County / Condado de Pend Oreille
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Pierce County / Condado de Pierce
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Skagit County / Condado de Skagit
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Skamania County / Condado de Skamania
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Snohomish County / Condado de Snohomish
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Ability Employment Svcs
	Supported Employment
	Empleo apoyado

	Stevens County / Condado de Stevens
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Thurston County / Condado de Thurston
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Walla Walla County / Condado de Walla Walla
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

	Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado
	Supported Employment Empleo apoyado

	Yakima County / Condado de Yakima
	Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado


	Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
	Asotin County / Condado de Asotin
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Benton County / Condado de Benton
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Chelan County / Condado de Chelan
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Clallam County / Condado de Clallam
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Clark County / Condado de Clark
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Cowlitz County / Condado de Cowlitz
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Douglas County /Vivienda de apoya Supportive Housing Condado de Douglas
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Ferry County / Condado de Ferry
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Franklin County / Condado de Franklin
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Garfield County / Condado de Garfield
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Grant County / Condado de Grant
	Supportive HousingVivienda de apoya Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Grays Harbor County / Condado de Grays Harbor
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Island County / Condado de Island
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	King County / Condado de King
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Kitsap County / Condado de Kitsap
	Supportive HousingVivienda de apoya Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Supportive HousingVivienda de apoya

	Kittitas County / Condado de Kittitas
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Klickitat County / Condado de Klickitat
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Lewis County / Condado de Lewis
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Lincoln County / Condado de Lincoln
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Mason County / Condado de Mason
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Okanogan County / Condado de Okanogan
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Pacific County / Condado de Pacific
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Pierce County / Condado de Pierce
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Skagit County / Condado de Skagit
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Skamania County / Condado de Skamania
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya Vivienda de apoya Supportive Housing

	Snohomish County / Condado de Snohomish
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Supportive HousingVivienda de apoya

	Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Stevens County / Condado de Stevens
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Thurston County / Condado de Thurston
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Walla Walla County / Condado de Walla Walla
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

	Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Supportive HousingVivienda de apoya

	Yakima County / Condado de Yakima
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya


	Index of Providers / Índice de proveedores
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	Q
	R
	S
	T
	V
	W
	X
	Y

	Communicating with you is important
	Your rights
	Es importante comunicarnos con usted
	Sus derechos
	Multi-language Interpreter Services
	Spanish
	Arabic
	Armenian
	Burmese
	Chinese
	Farsi
	French
	Fr. Creole
	German
	Greek
	Gujarati
	Hebrew
	Hindi
	Hmong
	Italian
	Japanese
	Khmer
	Korean
	Laotian
	Polish
	Portuguese
	Russian
	Serbian
	Tagalog
	Thai
	Urdu
	Vietnamese
	Yiddish





